Compact-type Serging Machine
N —S oo —y

ASN-1000

PARTS LIST

BEO11400PJA

No.0314-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W= YXtDARA

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.} shown by the index,
HIRa A HNAOSE G, s ATV AN (ReNICHET B2 F v 2ald 5T, t&ErbMNNET,

2. Explanation of codes
BB IR
1} Codes on the "'Note” column
ERT MoRSs

@ Y. means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
il A~ YA U L TSETESALMELERLEY
@ HV ... refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
<01 N ST D IR OIRREASEEL TT A L.

2} Codes on the '"E.C. [Engineering change}' calumn
CEEER" MOiER
() A.10/83. ... Added from Ociober, 1983
1G83E10A £ B h iz,
(2) D.10/B3 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 10R & N RIMR & h1o
~@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added partsj are not interchangeable with each other:
MANEBREFr G UCEEOSE
In this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBERENEOIANESRETLIENTAITro, TEEFRCLN, CTA>OBRSBAHERL TIETTA G,
Exampie {{5]} ¢ :

ﬁ?' Note Part No. Description E.C. égg
CER & EEEA £ B HEK
1 ¥ B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83] vy -
14 % B1401-100000-A Needie bar A10/83] /vy it — 1
h{z & BY105:200000  Frame cover [D.10/83) [ B1105.350.000 -
t i
B1105.300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83) T — Lo 1

@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: . -

BENHEEG S L BEOTS -
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' &% (Japanese)” cotumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number, 7
IOBER, BRSO GRBERIAN I HIHLUGEIFBALTHIETOT, it vHET2EFZXTa W

(&) C.10/83
i «  [B1105-500000)  Frame cover cio/83] BiIus-660T00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCRE B0 aE

Please order by the correct part number,
FLUHREBTI EXTF S,
@ M.10/83 . .... The amount required is changed {rom Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Reg'’. column.
1983 F 0B L BT E w1, ZOBRSHEBBCLUBLCHBVRRL TSN+,

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
THET WMoies

@2 o indicates amaunt required is 2,
HE., 2ELsEHLET.
) X+ B Indicates length in meters, {unit is meter}
Fa, 2A-bREERLLEY, BHERIA-PATT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IRy YA HEBREIALRSTT.
@ ¢ Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm,”” and 7 £ in Japanese, in the "Desceiption” column,
HSAABALTUSFIHNAEE+TZLLET BHASUEENMCUETT "aun” XTI EERTLTHNE T

B b e e B e e o A i e e A S b e e e e B e B A e B B O S e T B e e B i e S by T T BT ey e b e B i T 0 Ty A AT iy B e Ry R iy e e ey Gty e & T
*

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

[n order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
fex. BHOA-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-0t, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL-
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

FHEBREXOBOEE

SO YAPIERBIATOLHARESY TEX OB, BEHOBSHAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF A u,
BhET, JHEOA—VYRIOERES (RIFET. B4, N00I10-0) I3, MIKES & - ERBTATEL T
To X, HBDNIHHRO—~PHTRI L 2BE DN I TOTITHTIN,

e e e e e E e e e e e e e L e R T L e e e D L R e e e L S L T R0 S Uy

T R T R 8 e B e Ry R A
e A N A M A e AT A I e T



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CONTENTS

=t b4
CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS .. veeernrrseenneensesneneraninnnenanis 1
B il SEEA
PRESSER FOOT & SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS . .v'evnrvreeernnnneeennns 3
Xz - BRESMER '
LEG COMPONENTS ......... e e e e 5
I 4%
TABLE COMPONENTS ..t eeeene s e e tte e e e et e e e ee e e e st e eaanaes 7
P —7 B3R
VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS & .vvvveeeeee e ennannnasseesannrnraneness 9
ERER w2 2B34%
PK-21: 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH ......... e e e 1
SENRE N R A F
HOTOR COMPONENTS .+ v vnnne ettt etnene e eten e et easneeeennnneeeannns 13
B —4& —BER
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS « .. v vesnvrnsaevnennnnnessaneneesenannuneens 15
HIER w 2 2 B4R
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .. nenrverenenreeseneneaeeenannneeens 17
C P UZERERK
MC-504: PSC BOX COMPONENTS . vnvneren st eeeraeeninneeeaeenns 19
PSCA w7 RRIE
HC-50A: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS & ouovnvreeereneeeersnnnnenennn 21
P S CEimBSFR
CORD COMPONENTS . v e ve e ener et et e et e e et e e ee e eeaeveneeens 23
2 - FEHR _
CORD COMPONENTS (FOR ASN-T000ED +evveeenvennneeesnnrnerssannceeess 25
a— FEI% (ASN-1000EFD)
T036: SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS .....eeovvvunieennninnenineenunnnn, 26
B bk~
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ASN-TOOOA e vunnnnereenenneneeeaneneenannnnns 27
ASN-1000AB AR &0,
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ©evnneeneenonneeeesennreeeianneneersnnnnes 29

#5|



1. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS

B R




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOGN By A AMT
1 162-50102 EMERGEHCY STOP SWITCH COVER kYT anF4YA49FhA" - 1
2 WP-0371016-Sh WASHER 3.7X8X1 32 3.7X8X1 2
3 S5-60906420-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L= 4.0 k52T §9/64-40 L=4 2
4 162-50201 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH BASE EVNETEESrETL S 1
5 - 55-71310510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% ARV 11/64-40 L= 6 2
6 161-82958 EMERGENCY STOP LAKP ASM. EERELYE b MY AU 1
7 S8-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 YREIRYT 9/64-40 1.=8 1
8 HAT-80159TQ0 CORD HOLDER FUUETYI-FT RERY 1
g E8760-452~F00  TUBR Axfa-7° 0.1

10 HA-0013500-G0  PUSH-BUTTON SYITCH IR RVA4LYF ]
31 HY¥-bL.12522-28  CABTYRE CORD - ¥y R4Y-BT 1.2
12 HI#-00G0500-00  RING CORE B yutay B i
13 HK-0125300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERWINAL, HALE EOva-3th (12) 2
14 161-85050 CLOTH CONTROL SWITCH BASE ASHM. RIEAFTI 249FF 24 B3 1
16 S5-2000640-TP  SCREW N ANEPN 5
16 SH-1042001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 $533° 2
17 161-85100 CLOTH CONTROL CYLINDER BASE AR £ 10 M- A - 1
18 SD-0700301~5D  HINGE SCREY D=7 H= 3 2TURYT D=7 H=3 1
19 161-83003 ADJUSTIRG KHBB MU VEREI S & U DS 1
20 ¥P-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L33 772 4.5X10X0.8 1
21 H5-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 n9yhIvr 11/64-40 1
22 S5~8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 BT 11/B84-40 L=6.5 1
23 BT-0400251-E8  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SRVE-2 2.2
24 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FyAZTT N 2
25 HH-T7040062-SB  HUT M4 A2y 4 2
26 PA-1001002-00  CYLINDER VENMI VIV 1
27 161-08708 T REFIGEYIYE 1
28 161~85209 ADJUSTING SHAFT BASE FITRIFAGRNI R4 1
29 161-85308 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT B RIFFLFITLIIYB 1
30 161-08607 SPRIRG FAAPIAT 2 1
31 161-08908 CLLOTH PRESSER RIFRE 1
32 SS-T080810-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 WRIFI” 3/32-56 L=8 2
33 1681~85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTIHG SHAFT A FIEHIFIILYIT A 1
34 HS-6080310-5P HHT 9/64-40 BYFTIYL 9/64-40 1
35 WP-0371016-3h WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3 8 3. TX8¥%1 1
36 SH-1030801~SC  SCREY M3 L=3 1533%3° H3X0.5 L=38 2
37 118-04804 COOLING FAN PLATE 3%y 7704% 1
38 S8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 $33¥" 11/64-40 L=8 1
39 YP-0330500-0E  YASHER 3.3X6X0.5 3T hT % 3. 3X6X0.5 2
40 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2%Y" M3X0.5 L=B6 2
41 HAT-01815000 SWITCH BASE MEITAIUE ALGFRIFRT 4 1
42 HAT-01861040 STITCH COUHTING SWITCH ASH. MBI havk S§ b3 1
43 SH-4031201-SH  SCREW M3 ¥ 12 FAT22YT N3X0.5 L=12 2
44 SS8-7110840-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 RV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
45 S5~4000816-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
46 HAT~01613000 HAGHET BASE € VAR 2/ B T L 5 S 1
47 HAT-01614000 STOPPER RIYETA 1
48 HAT-01612000 HAGNET BASE B PANEY UL LS M 1
49 161-85803 LIGRT RECEIVING SENSOR BASE ¥ iageng T4 1
50 S8-7120710-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=7 ARV 3/16-28 L=7 1
51 B3h38-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-+i¥1 2
LY SS-6090420-3P  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5EYT 9/64~40 L=4 1
53 SS~-6121016-5P SCREW 3/16-228 L=10 kg9zdyT 3/16-28 L=10 2
54 161-85704 LIGHT EMITTING SENSCOR BASE ANPEVE YIRS 1
55 SS=7000420~-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=3.5 2RV 4/64-40 L=3.5 1
h6 161-82354 SEHSOR ASM. vt h3 1
57 HAT-016460A0 LIGHAT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASH. YU1a-vu By (1)
58 MAT-016410A0 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASM. il e D s 3 (1)
59 HAT-01647000 9-POLE PLUG COVER 40y 1A - (1)
60 HK-0126000-90 9-POLE PLUG F40Y7° 5H" {1)
61 161-87304 SPACER MINEVE PIYFAA" S 1
62 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IREFZYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
83 #01 161-87502 EMERGENCY STOP SEAL EYTA0FA934h (3034) i
64 #0Z2 161-87601 EHERGENCY STOP SEAL EVTIFAVIAR (23aY) 1
65 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER Rt 5.1X0.2X1.3 1
Note (¥E30) #01.....For domestic use 23]
#02.....For expert el



2. PRESSER FOOT & SOLENCID VALVE COMPONENTS

XA - BRAER




REF.H0. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION CE A B AHT.
t #0F  161-00200 SAFETY PLATE A FTHAT - 1
2 #01  NS-86090310-SP  HUT 9/B4-40 nyditel 0/64-40 2
3 C80f WP-0370316-SD  WASHEE  3.7X8X0.3 B33 3.748%0.3 2
4 201  SS-4000815-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ATy 0/64-40 L=8 2
5 402  RA100-H5E-BOA  TURDAT PLATE VY 1
B §03 R4100-R5¢-B04  THROAT PLATE iy 1
7 404 RA100-U5G-DOA  THROAT PLATE n 1
8 161-03400 KAIN FEED DOG SAFHGRT 1
9 161-041601 DIFFEREHT 1AL FEED DOG PRt 1

10 16187452 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 2415919 1
il 161-90407 PRESSER FUDT WINGE 19 LUY° (1)
12 $8-6080850-5F  SCREY  9/64-40 L=6 E3FY" 9/64-40 L=6 )
13 BIG50-504-000  STOPPER 1%1 2R9A°- (1)
14 S5-306071G-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L=G.§ TA?¥T 3/32-56 L=6.8 (2)
15 161-80308 PRESSER BAR GUIDE #S A8Y PYIA 1)
b 161-91108 PRESSER FOOT 1431 (1}
17 BIS0G-804-C00  STITCH TOHGNE £PAATYR™ 4 (1)
18 B1508-804-008  SPRING THI MUY AT R (n
19 38-7080520-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 RALTFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 n

20 K01 161-874060 PRESSER FHOT ASH. AL X919 1

21 PY-0351070-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. FEUYTAT I 1

22 PY-0351070-00  HANIFGLD eihaAb” (1)

@ GES-12107000 HAHTFDLD BRACKET RTh-ARY YRR (2)

24 PV-1505070-00  5-WAY SOLEKOID VALVE BES3E3T vH AT Y (N
25 PY-1308060-00 3-WAY SOLERDID VALVE 3R aEFIUYATY (2)

26 PY-1205010-00  2-VAY SOLEKOLL VALVE 2T Gb T VAT Y m

27 PA-3040651-01  ELLOV ORION BXPTI/S yARSazdY BXPT1/8 1

28 SK-3412000-5C  ®OOD SEREW D=4.1 L=20 UWEHRY™ [=4,1 L=20 4

29 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE WIPPLE 2RI 4 2

30 PI-0320540-01  HOSE RIPPLE E-AnI° N 2

31 PC-0105110-00  SPEED £ONTROLLER WP ATRFTARRLTT i

k¥ EA-9500B01-00  CARLE BARD YRUYAT YR 18

33 KOS PV-03L1080 A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH, Pt ATy i

34 H05  PV-0351080-00  MAH(FOLD Ear OF AN {1}

35 HOB  GEN- 12107060 HAHIFULD BRACKRT kAR TNk (2}

35 205 PU-1205016-00  2-YAY SDLENGTD VALVE TRl YAy (1)

37 BOL PY-1305060-00  4-WAY SOLRNOIB VALVE SR SRETUIATY (1)

38 HOS  PV-1505070-00  S-UAY SOLENGTD VALVE BT GFFOUTAT Y (1)

39 HO5  TA-3040651-01  ELROW UNIOW BXPTI/8 ik vty GXPTL/8 1

40 HOS  SR-3412000-8SC 400D SCREV B=4.§ L=20 ALEYT DN=4,1 =20 4

a1 W05 ['J-0320525-03  IGSE HIPPLE FaAT9T N ) 2

42 H05  PJ-0320540-01  HOSE H1PPLE g A 2

43 HO5  PC-0105110-00  SPEED CONERNLLER BT 2y ATEFYORAT° 1

44 HOS  EA-9500B0§-00  CABLY BAHD IRt uEt 17

45 IX-0601300-00  ColllT h{R 0.3

46 SK-3482900-SC  VOuh SCREY B=4.8 L=2h AEYFYT - D=4.8 1,225 2

AT IB1-91256 LOWER KRIFE BEACKET ASH. YRAA PIEEL FyaTe 1

1% 118-46004 SPRING STOPPER PRAINTE PA{R (1)

49 118-06304 PLAG M) AEFE (0

50 S8-7110720-3P  SCREY  11/64-40 1.=7 ARG RS 11/64-40 L=7 (D

51 118-4G6G07 SPRING YRAL ARV ATF m

52 118-47803 LOWER KRIFE SUPPORT BRACKET PEESIIULL ()

L3 118-46201 LOYER KUITE SLIDE STUD FHAX I YTH )

54 SS-0T11080-8P  SCKEY 11/64-40 1.=9.5 AR AE 11/64-40 1,=9.5 (1)

5h 115-46102 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YAty (1)

o 118-46003 LOUER KHIFE VAR (1)

07 HOG  119-64509 EERAMIC LOWER RHIFE LIgyy Yuxa (1)

58 SS-7090710-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LIRS 9/64-40 1.=6.8 (2)

59 118-46805 HGLDER PN FYIES Y (3)

G0 R4116-704-000  SPRIRG iR 3 b AR AR (1)

¥ 8S-7151520-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 =11 bTEYT 15/64-28 L=11 m

62 B2T39-761-000  YASIER 3% (1)

(1% SS=T110540-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=7.8 AETEY L1/64-40 1=7.8 (1)

64 114-46400 ROTATING STOPPER VAR A94ETYTH 390" {1

65 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPDRT A& 944985 A 1

86 118-45604 KNTFE EIAR 1

67 UP-0370316-8D  YASBER  3.7X8X0.3 LI 4. TKBXO.3 |

8% $5-0090813-TP  SCRRY $/04-40 [=8 nAYET AL 9/64-40 1,=8 1

69 SS-6111040-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 £33 11/64-40 .=9.5 1

70 #01  115-9%000 IPPER_XHIFE SUPPDRT VEFL LB 1

Ti #01  113-45807 UPPER XHIFE ATAR 1

72 KOl 115-85702 YASKHER PPAZATL 4792 ]

73 801 S8-40B0310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 [=2.% 8539 3/52-56 1,=2.5 1
74 B0l 115-65504 IPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE SUBFEE 3 1
75 H01  116-65603 EPPER KN IFE COVER 9IAREN" - ]
76 HO1 SS-0111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 WAL 11/64-40 1.=16 ]

Note (FERT) #0%

...For export

#02.....For MO-2404-0EE-300/SNIN

... For HO-2404-0F5-300/5N1K
«..For M0-2404-0G5-300/SNLK

$05,....For ASN-1640E

#0s

...Special order part

i
H0-2404-0B5-300/SK1HAS
HO-2404-0F5-300/ SRR
MO-2404-9G5-360/SKINFA
ASK-1000ER
FERTESTRES



LEG COMPONENTS

FHIBE %

3.

/

o=y
[ ==

\

20 22
19-21-24-26-28-30

o 32:23:25-27-29



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S AMT.
1 162-51860 T-STAND COMPL. T %7 ¥y2°y 1
2 180-52605 UPPER LEG, LEFT TIFe Y (2™Y) (1
3 180-77800 UPPER LEG, RIGHT YYEpHEYTY (357) (1)
4 YS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 AEETHTE 8.6X15X1.4 (12)
5 170-07907 WASHER TH® 453989423954 "9 % (6)
6 162-51803 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERELEY (13
7 180-78204 CAP Fe LR Sy T° (4)
8 180-77909 LOWER LEG, LEFT 52959279 (4°Y) (1)
9 180-78006 LOWER LEG, RIGHT DF10592° 9 (3F7) (1)

10 170-07105 R ING L LhFEPIY v {4)
11 170-07204 CASTER  ¥yay- (1)
12 180-78303 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT YaYFa? n
5 170-07402 HUT LT LN (2)
14 170-08004 WASHER VEREALAC MO DT L A @
15 170-08103 YASHER ZONAUAIEST BT % (4
16 ~180-68601 ADJUSTING BRACKET T3{2F30EVR" 4 (2)
17 SK-0088013-SE  SCREV M8 L=80 nYBIE kb M8 L=80 (2)
18 SH~00820623-5E  SCREV H8 L=20 BYI7ET L M8 L=20 (10)
19 #01  111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73432 YThay )
20 #01 111-58805 PEDAL 734% (D
23 #01 D8113~-b55-B0OO  PEDAL BHSHING 734% 792 (2)
29 #01 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT L) A (1)
23 #01  170-08004 YASHER VEZET A CAPE LI T M (2)
24 #01  NM~BO80T21-SE  NUT M8 oYArTYE M8 (2)
25 #01 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW ¥8 L=12 nYET A MG L=12 (2)
26 #01 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW H§ L=20 nYEsE B H8 L=20 (2)
27 #01  YP-0B71016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 LA E BLTX13X1 (2)
28 #01 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 eI 8. 7X18X1.6 (4)
29 #01 YS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AETRTR 8.8X16%1.4 (2)
30 #01  161-88161 CONNECTING ROD ASK. YRR Y3 (1)
31 #01 111-58804 PEDAL MAT 734% Tyh (1)
32 #01 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTIHG PLATE J34% Favby4% n
33 #01 161-88161 COMNECTING ROD ASH. VURYRTYUSsY 1
34 #01 NH-6060001-SE  NUT U8 oYy HE 132 (2)
35 #01  HAT-0126B000 BAGHET VAPV (L
36 #01 WYP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 LS HTF a3 avh M3 (2)
37 #01 SH-4031201-SB  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT YT H3X0.5 L=10 {2)
38 #01 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER T LA (1)
39 #01 SHM-4030401-SC  SCREY (EUROPE) FAT23Y" H3X0.5 L=4 (1
40 #01 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 5492 3R H3 (1
41 #01 MAT-81133T00 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A49F MRS n
42 #01 161-88153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. A LRGSR A n
43 #01  HH-BOBOOO3-SC  NUT M8 nyHrIvE M6 3y (2)
44 #01 D7130~B55-BOO  SPRING VOEYES - AT {1)
45 #01  SH-9060813-SE  SCREV M6 L=8 nyRE A M6 1.=8 (1
46 #01  MAT-81136T00 STOPPER YRR MRS AMUAS - (1)
47 #01 SH-0060813-SE  SCREW M6 L=8 ny#HE*kF U6 L=8 (1)
48 #01 SH-9081423-SE  SCREY M3 L=14 oyRIET R N8 1=14 (1)
49 HOT  MAT-81134T00 HAGNET MOUNTING BASE YUY MR A (1)
50 #01  HU-6080721-SE  HUT M8 oY TYE M (1)
51 #01 161-89854 CONNECTING ROD ASHM. B L EECTYE (m
52 SK-3514000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 RERFY” 4

Note (¥EHEE) Ot

... Not necessary for ASN-1060E

ASN-1000EVEFREE



4. TARLE COMPONENTS
-7 L B

~._15,16,17,18,19

—

o
32~35

.
¥ L’E/ééé

s

43 30

A

74,75,76

D o o o o e e e e i b o e o o e e e et e e e i



REF. N, HOTE PART NO. BESCRIEPTIBDN [T 4 AMT.
1 161 -806009 CLOTH PLATE 21904 1
2 16186207 ANCHGR Fuh-3th 1
3 SKH-4040601-30  SCRER W4 1.=6 FATEYT H4X0.T L=B )]
4 YS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER MEETHT 3 M4 1
h 181-86108 CLOTH PLATE FIXER PLATE FIETAAFANTY i
6 S5-6110480-5P  SCREY 11/064-40 L=4.3 325" 11/04-40 L=4.3 3
7 Sh-0000702-TP  HINGE SCREYW D=9 H=7 2Tyt D=9 H=T 1
3 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 MHARF IR b 1
9 165-870067 YIHG BGLT AR A 3
16 GAS-11153000 B0OD NSERT BYE" {u%- 5
11 YP-0601646-3C  YASHER TRt . 2
12 SH-40B82001-SC  SCREW M6 1.=25 FATaY" MG L=25 1
13. YP-G651801-8C WASIIER LI THTE 3HTIVE HB 1
14 18245708 CLOTH GHITIDE R 2IPur4 B 1
1h H01  16]1-90B0L SPACER A G.5 M- A0.5 1
16 #01 161-00704 SPACER B 1.0 AT -1 B0 1
17 #01 161-90803 SPACER € 2.0 AN (2,0 ]
18 #01  161-90902 SPACFR D t.5 A" -4 Bl.5 1
14 BOL Hi1-91009 SPACER E 3.0 AA°-1 E3.¢ 1

20 163-91405 CLOTH _GUIDE KH(B 22 T 4RTYRY 1

21 161-87908 SCREW B4R AR 2

22 162-52405 TABLE F-1 A i

23 BE218-126-000 011, DRAIR CAP GASKET FREVS V1A E 3 1

24 162~52058 ABXEL1ARY TABLE ASH. FTAF-Th3R 1
25 15E-86702 AUX ELTARY TABLE TOP PLATE LY A4 ATIAR (1)
24 i62-52009 AUXILTARY TABLE T aFTh (1}
27 1G31-86800 TASTALLIRG PLATE RETAFATAYYT AR {2}
28 SK-3412000-8C  WGUD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 IR D=4.1 L=20 (6)
29 SK-1312501-5C  ¥00D SCREY D=3.1 =25 FIENFYT D=3.1 L=25 (1)
30 180-68452 AUXTLTARY TABLE EVMEERY A S P IR 1
ki | SK-3482500-SC  ¥OGh SCREY D=4.8 1.=2h WENEYT D=4.8 L=2h 4

32 0T IH1-93005 SPACER AA%-2 1% 1 {2)
33 ol 161~93104 SPACER anT-2 4% 1.5 )

34 #OT  16H1-93203 SEACER 2402 4% 2 {2}

35 #O1  161-93302 SPACER AA% -2 4% 0.5 23

K1 F15-71657 BOLT ASH. D TH{RATAR B 93 4

37 S5-6090630-3P  SCREV  9/1i4-40 1.=B E33¥" 9/64-40 L=G 5

38 WP-0370316-5D  WASIER  I.7X&8X0.3 L35 8 % 3,7X8X0.3 3

30 118-50704 CASE PRESSER PLATE ¥-2bd4% 1

40 118-H0807 CASE SPOHGE oAk’ vy 1

41 11R-40403 COUETHG FAR CASE y-F-¥-1 I

42 HS-6240630-3F  HUT  3/8-18 Ay 3/8-18 12

43 UP-1102016-5C  YASHER 11¥21%2 BT 11X21X2 12
44 115-71403 RUBKER CUSH O Fr-yvath 4

45 118-49601 SPACER 3~ 9y LA -4 |

46 161-88005 FRAKE SIEPORT PLATE THIART AR 1

47 118-50008 FRAME SUPPORT AHXTLIARY PLATE Th~Lak4% 9477 i

48 SH-G08365h3-30  SCREW M3 1L=36 ekt H8 L=36 4

44 HH-BOBOBOO-S¥  HUT 48 989 39E K8 1322 4
50 YP-08h0002-8C  WASHER 3.5X18X1.¢ L34 3 8.6Xi18X1.6 4
ht 162-H0003 FRAHE STOPPER AT T ]
he SK-9063003-SC  SCREV M6 1=30 RS A 2
h3 WS-0B810002-KN  SPRING VASHER 4.1X12.2X1.5 AT HE 2
H4 ¥9-06H1646~3C  WASHER (552 M ] 2
55 55-8151440-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 s Ak 15/64-28 1.=14 3
56 YS-0B51510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 NE¥TATE B,5X12.5X1.5 1
57 Yp-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13%t k38T HT 3 4.2X13X1 1
58 161-39607 SAFEYTY SWITCH ADJUSTIRG PLATE Pt " uRLY ARy} 1
59 Ye-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B8~ k"2 3.2X7X0.5 2
60 SH-4031608-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FATaEY M3X0.5 =16 2
61 Gh019-160-000  RUBBER BUSHING FA®- 2TL 7YY 1
82 SK-3412000-SC  WOUD SCREVW D=4.1 L=20 T D=4.1 L=20 2
83 162-47405 TABLE SEAL B ARy 1
64 GAT-21026000 YooD IHSERY 1ZYb TR g b 1
65 HAT-81163F00 ORD _HOLDER a-47 % ]
66 #02 162-52157 allXELIARY TABLE ASH., LARGE AT RF-7"A {8 1) 3 H
57 #02  180-G8452 AUXTLTARY TABLE R aF- T AR (1}
it #02  162-52108 AUXILIARY TABLE, LARGE B3R (R0 4) (1)
i3] 802 161-86702 AUXILTARY TABLE TOP PLATE FYTIFLITARNIAY (23
70 #02  SK-1312501-SC  ¥00D SEREW b=3,1 k=25 #31939° D=3.1 L=25 (8)
71 402 SE-3482500-5C  WnOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ALY D=4.8 L=2b 4
72 802 161-86900 INSTALLENG PLATE FTIFAITAF I a4 (2}
73 #02  SK-3412000-SC V00D SCREV D=4.1 L=20 wEVFyT D=4,1 L=20 (8)
T4 #02  161-83005 SPACER A% -3 42 ] (2
5 #02  161-93302 SPACER A -4 42 0.5 {2)
76 102 181-93203 SPACER AN 4% 2 {2)
77 161-11403 AR GHN I7-5"Y 1
78 PJ-3010651-03  HAL¥ UNION GXPT1/8 h-2203Y i
70 5458-116~000  CHRLED THBE B-bF2-4" 1
Note (FFE) #01.....Selective part EIRRS
§0z.....0ptional part AP e vEHH



VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS

EERw 2 2B

5.




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION koY 3 4 AMT.
1 GHC-080200A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. YR A4239" % (13) 1
2 GUC-08028000 VASTE FUMHEL TOP MOUNT Y2 24239 F (1)
3 GHC-08030000 ARGLE BRACKET IAFTT° b-+T 55 b (1)
4 GHC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UHF L=9 AR 77 b-bRARYT (2)
5 GHC-08031000 ELBOY CA4I3TFIY NS ()
6 (HC-08032000 ELBOY PLATE AR 7° - (1)
7 GHC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AT PNt h (2)
3 GHC-08035000 VASHER TSy bR AFF 2 (2)
g GHC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 20F PYYNF2~TT 1

10 GHC-08015000 YASTE REMOVER B2 49% 1
1t GHC~08016000 HEEBLE VALVE R RATATT 1
12 PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING k- 1
13 GHC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-295v7° 3
14 F1018-003-000  VINYL PIPE & ERz-b A%47° (A) 1
15 GHC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE YN -2 1
16 GUC-08027000 SQUARE NUT 10-24 UNF o) 2
17 GHE-08026000 SCREV 10-24 UNF L=33 Fa-7 YRRy 2
18 GHC-08018000 TUBE CLAMP $2-7"H57° 2
19 GHC-08028000 ¥00D SCREW F2-7"9557° bIOFERRYS 2
20 GHC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP HR* 40$2F 439930 7° 1
21 162-53551 PIPE ASM. ISEVALE 1
22 GUC-08036040 IHLET PORT ASH. 2 ARETYI2ININE” (73) 1
23 GHE-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW 2U2MET9RA29 INES (1)
24 GHC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY IMES #9239 % (1)
25 GHC-08041000 INLET PORT RING IAETHYI3Y bAD (1)
26 GHC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP H-253v7° (1)
27 GHC-08038000 VASTE CANISTER 4 AR R 1
28 GHC-08039000 CANISTER COVER 2RI - 74 1
29 162-53650 SOLENGID VALVE ASH. FUUYTAT YA 1
30 PY-1552030-00  SOLENOID VALVE FTUTTATY (1)
31 PI-3040852~02  FLBOV A M
32 PJ-3010652-02  STRAIGHT COUPLING ARY-F (1)
33 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL THBE F1-7* 2.0
34 BT~0800501-ER  VINYL TUBE $1-7* 1.5
35 $SK-3412000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.1 1,=20 RENEY” D=4.1 L=20 2
36 EA-9500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 FPATYRT 150 1

- 10 —



0. PK-21: 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH

IJEARE N A A v F

202]-22

l6 32 3l

-1 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy x4 AMT.
1 GPK-210000AA 3-PEDAL ASH, KIVISE A ]
2 GPK-21005040 PEDAL CORD ASH. IS0 B T (1)
3 GPK-21006040 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ACHTARAY NS (1)
4 GPK-21001000 PEDAL SEAL INE-2F D5 7 1
5 GPK-21003000 MICROSWITER BASE R4INALYFR " 4 (1)
6 GPK-21004000 ACTUATOR 7hFar-% (1)
7 GPK-210100A4 SWITCH PEDAL 24YFA° 2N (2)
8 GPK-210110A4A VARIABLE SPEED PEDAL BAVIHA® &Ry 83
g GPK~-210000A4 PEDAL BASE AR 4 1

10 GPK-12006000 VOLUKE INSTALLING PLATE A Y- LR 4 (D
11 GPK-14000000 PEDAL SPRING GUIDE CACRANT R AN (3}
12 GPK-14013000 PEDAL SPRING AR RS (3)
13 GPK-14610000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR AT A VY (1)
14 GPE~12020000 PEDAL MAT AR 4T 1
15 GPK-~210080A4A SWITCH COVER A{YFHN - (1)
16 M2004-110-006  VOLUME LINK PP §3)
17 H1013-110-000  CORD BUSH A -V A (1)
18 GPE-12027000 HBT 74IYE (1)
19 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER N T (1
20 GPK-12005000 PEDAL LINK PIN ACH R Y (1)
21 HH-6040001-SC  HUT ¥4 uYIvE HAXO.7 133 m
22 HH-6040002-SC  HUT M4 TYFYIYL M4X0.7 232 (1)
23 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW MAX8 FATAEYS LAZ M4X0.7 L=8 (1
24 E4-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FY9HAT YR 150 (7)
25 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIRYS AR M4X0.7 1=B (4)
26 SH-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 FaTa3y" W4X0.7T L=8 (1)
27 US-0410002-KB  SPRING WASHER MR HA (1)
28 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5433 4.5%10%0.8 (1)
29 HY-B040061-SC  NHT M4 YTV MAX0.7 132 (1)
30 SH-4032501-SH _ SCREY M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2EY" M3X0.5 L=25 ()
31 SH-10630501-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 #5333 H3X0.5 L=5 (8)
32 GPK~14014000 GUIDE COLLAR BAVAS LONH A H5~ (1)
33 HM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oYy H3X0.5 192 (2)
34 GPK-14015000 GUIDE COLLAR AAIFACERHT AR BT (2)
35 SH-4032001-SH  SCREW M3¥0.5 L=20 FAT2FYT U3X0.5 1.=20 {2)
36 YP-0320501-SC  WASHER H3 57 3. 2%X7%X0.5 (3)
37 SL-4031891-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 18 FATEYS BaZ M3 L=18 (2)
38 SL-4031881-SC  SCREW M3 X 16 FAT22Y" BA2 M3 L=18 (4)
30 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 FAS2Y™ M3X0.5 L=6 taz (4)
40 SH-4030801-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FATIRY" H3X0.5 L= 8 (1
41 SH-9101803-SC  SCREW nYRE" AL (1)
42 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTH R I ReL H10 (1)
43 ¥5-1020002~KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATF R B10 {1)
44 SH-1031201-SC  SCREW H3¥0.5 L=12 $53%9° H3X0.5 L=12 (3)
45 HH-B030003-S€  HUT Y34y M3X0.5 3¥2 (2)

-12 -



7. MOTOR COMPONENTS
T—4 —FiR

- 13 —



REF.H0. - HOTE

PART RO.

BESCRIPTIDH

1 01 WTL-22000408 CLITCH HGTOR £-8 by (40~ 9591 1
2 #02  HTL-2L.000407 CLUTCH HOTOR -8 4y (23 1
3 #03  HTL-2HO004A7 CLETCH HOTOR £-% B99% 400% 1
4 #04  UTL-2H0Q04AE CLETCH HOTOR -2 (380V 400¥ 3u% ¥39%) i
5 #06  HTL-21.0004AH CLETCIT MOTOR =% 73 (400% 3P 21¥7) 1
6 OB MTL-2L0G04A7 CLUTCH MOTOR -2 4008 9wu9 220V 1
7 #07T  WSL-21000408 CLUTCH HOTOR £~ 400V 2P u-h39% 1
8 #08 MSL-2H00040Z CLUTCH XOTOR €% 93 (ayy) 1
9 H09  WSL-11220407 CLUTCH MBTOR t~2 400V 2P B~ bav¥ 1
10 $310  HTK-POOTO000Q HOTOR PULLEY h=70 ¥-2 1°-4 P.D.L 70 1
11 #10 HEJ-VHO03100 V-BELT, 31 IHCH VA AL 3144 1
12 #11  HTE-POOGOGOO HOTOR PULLEY D=B60 % 2% D=60 1
13 #11 HTH-VHOO2000 V-RELT, 30 JHCH VA" 4 30" i
14 BR2G0-BhE-0A0  PUHLLEY COVER FARI TR 1
15 200-21259 FLYVHEEL ASH. W LY Sy S A | 1
16 161-05058 POSTTIONENG PLATE ASH. A P MWL 1
17 SS-6111140-3P  SCREY  11/84-40 L=11 LY 11/64-40 L=11 4
18 SS-6111610-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 k=16 E35Y” 11/64-40 L=16 3
19 161-0h157 POSITRHIHTHG PLATE ASH. B {54 B b3 1
20 H8624-110-AAC-A GENERATNR STATDR ASH. ITw-% F-%- B3 ]
21 162-50300 SYRCHROH 1ZER KOUKTIRG BASE ST TP T EA 1
22 16§-06306 SYNCHROKEZER FIXED PLATE RT3 : 1
23 WP-0450801-8B  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3 1" 4.5X10%0,8 2
24 ¥s-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER AT24%8% 3 4,5X8.5%1 2
25 SS-8111010~TP _ SEREW 11/h4-40 £x0.5 Ry 11/64-40 1.=9.5 2
26 5S-B110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 BAZ9T F1/64-40 L=3.5 2
27 181-11108 PHLLEY COVER PARLES PR 1
28 SD-0600271-8 [ THGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 259yt =6 H=2.7 1
29 161-10801 COVER GASKET BN ACHEY 1
30 Hi2 PA-I1503005~AC  MINI-CYL IKDER FAuAY 1oY)uRt i
31 11z i61-90100 CYLINDER BASE FRUOHY IURT- RTAT 1
3z #12  SH-2062003-SC  SCREW HB L=20 nyEyRAE HB L=20 2
33 #12 WS-0621210~XR  SPRING WASHER 6.2Y11.4%1.2 ATRETET R 6.2%11.4X1.2 2
34 k12  WP-085L104G-SC  YASHER [ A 4
35 12 1871-90001 CYLIMDER CAP SRR -pURLE YT 1
36 412 NM-60G60601-SE  HUT HG RyFRIyE MG 132 2
37 PA-1503004~A0  MINT-CYL IHDER FREVELS IS - 1
38 SH-9041050~8C  SCREW HAX0.7 1L=10 0FAnE Ak H4X0.7 L=10 2
39 WS-0410002-KN  SERTAG VASIER NrEThTE e 2
10 YP-0450826-SC UASHER J.0XI10X0.8 L3 7 4.5X10%0.8 2
41 H5035-120-000  CLAMP § {PTSN-F TT S 1
42 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SR et 1
43 #13 M8414-120-AAP  ELECTRORIC MODTOK K¥-2 4000 2P 200V a2 1
44 #14  H8414-121-AAP  ELECTROWEH: H0T0R ‘BE-4 400W 2P 220-440Van 1
45 15 WB8414-122-AAF  ELECTRORIC HOTOR TEhrae-2 1
46 #16  H8414-123-AAF  ELECTRCGHIC HOTOR Iyikne-% 1
4'f #17  HTS-PO1000BO HOTOR PULLEY ASH. P,C.D. 100 -2 974 h3 100 1
43 #18 HTS-~POGASOBO HOTOR PULLEY ASH. BE.C.D 85 -4 7°-) hy 85 i
49 219 HIS-PO1050BO HOTGR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 105 -4 %= b3 105 1
50 #H20  MTS-POOQ00OBO HOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 90 -4 7°-0 by 40 1
51 1T HWTJ-VHDO3300 V-BELT, 33 HHCH VA™Ab 334vF i
he #18  HTJ-VHOG3200 ¥-BELT, 32 THCIE VA Ab 32404 H
h3 #1909  H1J-VH003400 V-BELT, 34 THCH Va kb 34405 1
54 #20  HTJ-VHO03300 V-BELT, 33 IHCH VA" Kb 334u¢ 1
bh PF-0552100-A0  F1{.TER REGULATEK ASM. FARR UTAL~Y B3 1
he FIG12-003-000  ATR NOZZLE IP=IA4 1
57 SH-4062001-SC  SCREY M6 L=20 FATFY" HB 1,=20 2
58 Yp-0641601-8C  WASHER 39 h % 35TF0h ME 4
59 US-0810002-XH  SPRTNG WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 AU 9°F UB Z
o1 HH-BO60001-SC  HUT KB 2Ia7¥YE MG 13 2
61 HAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW AN =1 PARYT i
62 162-48502 CAUTION SEAL F194 I-4 1
83 £J-3080800-02  UHIOH Y ELE A VS 508 MU E 1
64 PJ-0465290-01 ELBGY UN10H AR 1
Note (#EEd) #01.....For 3-phase 200V 33 200V

#02.....For 3-phase 220¥~240Y
$03..... For 3-phase 380¥~440V

#94....,Far 3-phase 380V~440¥(Eastern Esrope)

#05.. ... For 3-phase 220V~240V

208, ..., For 3-phase 220¥~240¥(with magnetic coatactors)

B01..... ror 1-phase [GUY
108..... For 1-phase 220V~240V
308,.,,.For 1-phase 110¥~220V
#10.....For 50Hz

#1i,....For 80Nz

¥2..... Not necessary for ASN-100GE
$13.....For ASK-1600E 200V
#14.....For ASN-10Q0E 220V~Z50¥
3 LY For ASN-HOOOE 380V~440Y
¥16.....For ASN-100GE 380V
#17.....For W-2404 50H:
#18,..,.For H0-2404 BOH:
¥9..... For WO-25604 A0H:
#20.....For ¥3-2504 GDH2

- 14 -

348 220V~240VH

318 380V~440VA

340 380V~4d0V HRLA
341 220V~ 240V

348 220V~240V AT (REABARARED)
HUAH 1UUY A

B3R 220V~240VF
B LI0v~226vH
EoHz

GOHz B

ASH-1000BF T8
ASN-1000E 200V
ASN-100CE 220V~250VH
ASN-1000E 380V~-440V
ASK-{000R 330VA
Wr2404 500
w2404 60Nz
B0-2504 50RzA]

¥)-2504 800258



CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

K v 2 2 BIR

8.

23

926 27 24 33

2

\\%
o

16 —



REF.NG. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T S| AMT.
1 162-52355 CONTRGL BOX BASE ASH, FOUYERTY AL 403 1
2 SL-4042091-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=20 FATIRYS bA2 MAXO0.7 L=20 4
3 SK-3482500-SC  W0OD SCREW b=4.8 L=25 TREYRYT D=4,8 1225 4
4 #05  161-82560 CONTROL BOX A PR AR YIRIVE AL VA 1
5 #06  161-82669 CONTROL BOUY B AT TR YRV AL VB 1
6 #07 161-82788 CONTROL BOX C PR vR AL 1
7 161-80416 CONTROL BOX AVEE-AET 993 (1)
8 161-80317 CONTROL BOX COVER AYRR-ART I ZAR (1)
9 #1002-146-000  SCREY FT9IRIAT~ PR (4)

10 #03  181-80119 CONTROL PANEL (JAPANESE) AVRE=RA 3R (777 Y) (1)
11 #04 161-80218 CORTROL PANEL AVFI-AAT FH (35037 (17
12 #01 161-84685 SPEED CONTROL BOX ASM., A AEC = B avhO-AR Y AD3A 1
13 #02  161-84764 SPEED CONTROL BOX ASH., B 2K - b AV - AR 9920 B 1
14 B6101-500-0BC  CONTROL BOX ASH. £992 93 (H
15 16184152 PSC BOX RELAY CORD ASH. PSCFI9542-b")3 (1)
16 161-84251 PEBAL RELAY CORD ASM. AT RFah4a-F 03 (1)
17 161-84350 KL1 RELAY CORD ASM. RLIML-2-F"0% (1)
18 161-84459 RL2 RELAY CORD ASM. RL2YL-3-F 93 {1
19 EA-0500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 F9uuAT YRS 150 ()
20 HAT-80159T00 CORD HOLDER FOUE Y- bt kb (1)
21 161-83956 RELAY ASH. Dy-53 (1)
22 181-84855 HIGH SPEED VOLUME ASM, A9YETYL- 403 (D
23 161-84954 LO¥ SPEED VOLUME ASH. FAPIE Y1~ AH3 (1)
24 HX-0011400-0A  ROTARY SWITCH KHOB VAL (2)
25 #01  161-83014 SPEED COMTROL PANEL A AL~} AVEI-RA° FhA (1)
26 102 161-95018 SPEED CONTROL PANEL B AE°—F v hR-AAT FAB (1)
27 161-84004 PANEL INSTALLTNG PLATE ISET RSO TT L (1)
28 ST-4031051-SH  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 AP vEy® D=3-24 L=10 (1)
29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E59TH 3 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
30 ST-4030851-SH  SCREY 29L° VY™ PD=3-24 L= 8 (2)
31 US-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1¥5.3X0.7 ARESHT R han (@)
32 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREY D=4.1 L=20 AEHEYT D=4.1 L=20 (4)
33 NH-6092519-SN  NUT 49 RYFIHYE MOX0.75 192 (4)

ASN-I000E ESH
ASH-1000E &SR

Note (¥EFD) #01..... For ASN-1000F domestic use
fnz..... For ASK-1000E export

103..... For domestic use JEa]eayii]

#04,.... For export WH A

#05..... For 100, 200V domestic use 100, 200Y EWA

#06..... For 115V export . 116V EHIA

#07..... For 200, 220, 240, 388, 410, 208, 220, 240, 380, 410,
440V export 440V B&HA

- 16 —




9. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
C P UZHREE

6~74

]
! J 4 5 it ;
| ; |
: JI3 / !
) cal - "
! o A6 oy R22 ,,@ o |
i e Rl 7w-|:a»~«ﬂz3—f::"::1- g N JP5 A |
! utol uloe o
| 8 sy v <LO . i |
B | R o} s I ™ i e |
! $O &0 RT <+ @RI ™ * |
: —{:F%ezl— o ﬂimnz?zg - + |
= ™~ on g

ai @ &%iR32 R38 ¥ W 030
| uic4 _ u@u I
H YR (103 51 =i 38 IR RIT +@ gy a |
| 0 NO - <(CZT C;’CZS . |
et Ay LB e e T |

B |

| R3 =1 art ﬂ 5 w201 yzoz < '
I =gz R O‘R —|:_":J—R44 +5
; =B ﬁ + Egﬂgﬁ v@ w55 1 5 ] @ ail a ;
| wos, [|'OT 10808 2 % — 5 &
] S v VO =C3l RAZ RAT " '

" GIo7 + o y . < |
: 0 (A (c A3 E:% e 4303 U304 A3 = |
I g30 [ e @o o |
! 302 1 | gl E |
| " T <ri L Y401 | > yu402 3 :
a ] L3

)
| [T craz__) RA3 1204 '
[ — ] .
| [(Tcras ysot 202 O i —— RAS :
37
I % O H
JPi Jpe o
| H=E ] o s 80 |
!
; S a— o |
i |__cras | Snpfsng {
| T ETYEY 0 = !
| RAT — | FTI ot
I R8O @ ﬁ' E E :
i
i

!
b 3 |




REF.H0. HOTE PART HD. DESCRIPTION I S AT,
1 161-80077 CPU BOARD ASH. CPUFATYY3 1
-2 HX-C017800-00  HEAT STAX Lok vy (1)
3 HK-GOT1704-00  IC SOCKET 400 {yrer 40P (1)
4 $1.-4031081-SF  SCREV ¥3 L=10 FA233° €42 H3 L=10 (2)
5 SL-4031081-SF _ SCREW H3 £=10 AT a3y* kA WY L=19 (1)
B HE-0124000-60  6-PDLE COHNECTOR T4a P 35" 6P (1)
7 HE-0038100-80  &-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG 1Eh%e 8P (1)
8 E9B32-252-FO0  34-PDLE CONNECTOR PN S TV A (2)
§ H%-0264000-30  3-POLE COBNECTOR 388 3P {1}
16 EK-003810G-40  COHNELTOR FLvhd (1)
] HL-06R0800-06  IC (TL7705CP) T (TL7T05[F) [63]
12 BL-0058700-00  IC (SH75432N) IC (SH75432K) (1)
13 BL-00z1300-00  IC (REGES) 1IC (HESS55) (3)
14 HL-COR8100-00  IC (SHT5453BH) IC (SH75453BH) (2)
16 BL-0051506-60  IC TA7T5393P 1L _(TA75383P) (2)
16 EL-6028166-00  IC SHTALSZ44N I (SE7T4LS244W) (2}
17 BL-0056600-00 It {TDA2703P) G (TEH2763P) (1)
18 EL-0044200-00  IC (SHT4L5904) IC (SK74LSOCH) (1)
18 HL-0093700-00 1L i (1)
2 KT-C027800-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY FIUE° 237L A (2)
21 HL-0045200-66 1T 74LS 148 16 (SR74L5143) (2)
22 EL-0012800-00 I 74LS14 1C (SH74LS14H) 1
23 BL-0012260-00 1T 741500 1 (SH74LSOOH) (1)
24 FL-0012700-06 I (SHT4LSTIN) i€ (SHT4LS1IN) m
26 HIL-0003600-07  IC iC (1}
24 [H.-0063700-00  IC 74LS145 i (SHTALSE45N) (1)
27 Hi.-0062800-60 10 (SI-31528) I£ ($1-3152P) (1)
28 HT-0022200-00  TRANSTSTOR (2SA1048Y) Favy Ak ZSA1048 (2)
29 HT-0015500-00  TRANSISTOR 2SC1816 SV (2)
30 HG-2672011-7¢ __D10DE_(¥03C) 2 d-p" {(V030) ()
31 lti-2663501-05  DIODE 18663 Far-b (18053) €3]
32 HY-0002800-00  CERAHIC RESONATOR MYy (1)
33 :-0068122-30  CAPACITOR 22000PF 50V ¥ e 22000PF 50V (2)
34 H1.-0085300-00  RC KETVDRK RCE1I-% (6)
35 IR-02R60:33-20_ THERHISTOR 3.3K $-32% 3.3 (2)
36 £9603-603-000  VARTABLE RESISTOR 10X OHN 37a-L 10K4-4 1729 3]
a7 HY-1004200-00  JUMPRER VIRE 0.8 YIERUAS ey 0.8 (5)
38 HP-0012200-00  TEST PiM FAHSY 2}
k{H NC-0086010-50  CAPACITOR . 1HF A¥Fut 0. 1HF (23)
40 HG-0299010-P0  COKDEHSER INF AvFTve LHF (1)
13 NC-00024900-00  CAPACITOR 1OHF 16Y 2v5 vt 10HF 16V 2uaK 3y
42 HC-0298047-PO  CONLEKSER 4. 7THF 1T v 4. THR (2)
43 HC-0189010-P0  CAPACTTUR LMK b a0 IE1 (1)
44 HC-0013600-00  COKDEKSER 4700PF AU vd 4T00PF SOV 3399 (1)
45 HG-0051110-20  CORDERSER 1090PF AUF e (2)
46 HC-0182010-10  COKWDENSER 100KF 255 5% GORF (23
47 HC-0116010-20  CAPACITOR 1900WF avF u LDOOHF )
48 HC-0184010-00  CAPACTFOR 10HF %3 v4 LOHF {5}
49 IR~0017033-30  RESISTOR 33K GHK F41-% 33% 174N e (2)
50 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7 CHH F41-% 4. 7% 1/4W 3woery  (10)
51 HR-0017010~-20  RESISTOR 1K OilE T{a1-% 1K /40 329k2h (2}
52 HR-0017033-20  RESISTUR 3.3K &4 Fi1-% 3.3% 1749 pvuned (1)
53 HR-0017056-20  RESTSTOR 5.GK #1IH 7/4¥ 741-% 5.6K 1744 (1)
64 IR-0017020-20  RESISTOR 2K OllM -} 2K 174 ey (3)
55 HR-0017022-20  RESISTUR 2. ZROIM 1740 F1-5 2,2 1740 eeh (4)
56 HE-0017051-30  RESTSTOR 51K THN 1/4¥ F41-3 51K 1740 (4)
57 HR-0017012-30  RESISTOR 12K DIH F41-% 12K /40 (2)
58 HR-9017068-00  RESISTOR B8 CHH 1/4W Fa-% B81-A 1/4¥ yedh (2)
59 HE-Q017010-30  RESISTOR 10K #IH -3 108 1744 2ol (2)
80 HR-0017010-40  RES1STOR 100K OHY 1/49 F41-% 100% 1749 2vaevy (2)
61 Hk-0017082-20  RESISTOR &.2K OHH 1/3W 741-% 8.2 1748 &7l [#3)
62 IR-0017068-10  RESISTUR 680 ONH 1/4Y §41-% B801-4 1/4V (2)
63 HR-0017051-20  RESISTOR 5.1 QI F{3-% 5.1% 174V =y (2)
64 HR-0017015-20  RESISTOR 1.5K OMH F41-5 1.5K 1/74% guyeey (2)
65 Hk-0017010-10  RESISTOR 10G fIliM F{1-% 1004-4 174 ey (5)
66 HR-0017033-10  RESISTOR 330 OHE 174V F{1-§ 330%1-L 5% 174V (1)
67 HE-0035022-10  RESTSTOR 220 0NN 1/4¥ Fi1-% 2204-4 1/2¢ 2w (2)
68 HR-0035012-10  RESISTOR 120 1M 1/2V F{39% 120%-4 1/2% (2)
69 HR-0030091-00  RESISTOR U1 DUK 1V F{1-% 914-4 10 §9°hey 2)
10 HR-0042091-00  RESISTOR 81 SHH 2W FA%%_011-4 (1)
7 BR-0026013-20  RESISTOR 1.3 KT1LO OBH 3V Fia9y 1,3 {1)
T2 BL-0044706-00  IC (EXB-P88102K) IC (EXBP88102K) (43
73 HR-01520356-30  RESISTOR ARRAY 15K Ol 1/8¥ F42-FL4 16K4-4 178V {5}
4 BE-0132047-20  RESISTOR ALLY 4. 7KOEM -4 4,76 1784 7ud 93
15 161-80754 b4 _CORKECTOR CORD ASH. Pdagria-b hi i
76 E9634-252-00C  HBUSTHG Fanaet st (1)
7 HO629-B01-000  HiD PV TERNIHAL 3zPV 2-374 {8)
78 HOBAT-110-000  COHTACT PIH VEYbIVRE {2)
79 (I%-0125400-00  PIR-SHAPE TERMIRAL, FEHALE e ur-1i4 (d2) (6)
8]0 1i¥-2001200-00  ¥IRE WHITE kA7 uey 7-0.16 (3@)  (0.3)
31 11¥-2601300-00  WIRE BLUE v oA TVEY T-0.16 (FA}  (0.3)
82 1i¥-2001400-00  WIRE RED ER A5 Ve 7-0.18 (73} (0.5)
a3 H-2001500-60  WIRE GRANGE ETC-RFTVRY T-0.18%° 4874 (0.3)
84 BY¥-2001600-00  VIRE YELLOY ETo-AFTVEY 7-0.18 (3)  (0,3)
85 HY-2001700-00_ WIRE GREEH BTy vRy 7-0, 1803170} (0.3)
26 RY-2061866-0¢  WIRE BROWH ETn-ATTwEY 7-0.18 (#%)  (6.7)
37 161-808562 F2 FUSE ASH. k2-2°F2 Y§ 1
88 #01 H3500-140-0A¢  TFUSE ASH. FI kz-2" F1 73 ]
84 RF-0007115-60  FUISE NOLDER E2-2"§48° - (1)
80 EOB10-601-000  FUSE 3A 2-2* 34 (1
a1 ®01 E9B02-701-000  FUSE 4A A°323% vi-17 44 [€}]
92 E08G2-201-000  TUBE ERSEUCVE T b (1)
93 HW-2002000-00  WIRE, PURPLE Lt -AFT ey 34-0.18 A9ty (0.2}
94 KOl HY-2002100-00  VIRE VHITE ET-g5 ey 34-0.18 (u) (0.2)
05 HO516-110-000  SNITCH KKEB (BLIE) Af9FyRy 71 {4

Kote (PEEZ) #01

vevsaFor gaport

- 18 —

A




MC-504: PSC BOX COMPONENTS

10.

3

PSCHw s 28

- 19 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART N@. DESCRIPTIOHN oy 4 4 ANT.
1 #01 M8501-050-AA0  PSC UNIT A PSC 229k A B3 1
2 #02 N8501-050-BA0  PSC UNIT B PSC 2oyt B 43 1
3 H3001-110-000  PSC BOX PSCH™941 1
4 SL-4061681-SF  SCREW M6 L=16 FATARYT BAX UG L=186 4
5 M3002-110-000  MOUNTING PLATE F U2 BT 1
6 SL-4051681-SF  SCREW #5 L=18 FATRYS kA2 HB L=16 2
7 H8502-110-0A0-A POYER SOURCE CORD ASM. AC =zobara-2™ 3 1
3 H9624-110-000  WIRE PIN D4¥-£°Y (2)
9 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUFPIRSY (1)

10 HX-0008800-00  CORD BESH 2-bT7N Y (n
11 EG649-302-000  POYER INPUT CORD 3C 397 249217 39y (0.4)
12 HAT-81119T00 NYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 7°99 A - (1)
13 H9643-110-000  3-POLE PLUG +40v7° 59" 3P (1)
14 D6043-555-R00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%y -3t A2 (3)
15 M3002-050-000  PSC BROX SIDE PLATE PSC 2952 yhiviy 1
16 SL.-4051681~SF  SCREW M5 L=18 FATEYS BAZ M5 L=16 3
17 #01  HU633-110-000  FUSE 54 L2-2" 54 1
18 #02 M9644-110-000  FUSE 8A k2-7 84 1
19 M8503-110~0A0  FUSE ASM. ka-2* 3 1
20 HF-0007115-00  FUSE HOLDER L2-2 AR - (D
21 %#9624-110-000 WIRE PIH D4%-£°V (@)
22 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW¥ M4 L=10 FATIRY bAZ M4 L=10 8
23 H3004-110-000  GASKET A FOUBZINT- AHEY A 2
24 H3008-110-000  GASKET B FOWIAIAT- RC9EY B 2
25 ¥3003-110-000  PSC BOX COVER PSCH 97ahA" - 1
26 H9656-110-000  SCREW , IR ARV 1
27 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Extaray 4 i
28 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLHG FAky D=12.5 L=4 1
29 H3014-110-0A0  HINGE ASH. FI9IABAT - kVYS 93 2
30 #01  M8502-080-AA0Q-A TRANSFORMER BNIT A FUUETYAZYE A 1
31 #02 M8502-080-BAG-A TRANSFORMER UNIT B FEUETYITIL B 1
32 H8504-110-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM.C1 AVFTVE €1 43 (1)
33 HC-0053800-00  CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V avFt vt ATO0MF 83V 7 b4 (1)
34 HOB24-110-000  WIRE PIN J49-L° Y (2)
35 $L.-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 F4%2%9° thz M3 L=B (2)
36 M3005-110-000  SHIELD PLATE F9VZ Y-RET 4% )
37 02120-555-C00  CORDP PRESSER (120V) Yy hiure (1)
38 SL-4041081~SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2ZY" A2 M4 L=10 (10)
39 H9630-110-000  TERMINAL PLATE 4u94% : (2)
40 SK-4031601-SF  SCREW M3X¥0.5 L=18 FATEYS H3X0.5 L=16 {4)
41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYAT UL {2)
42 H9649-110-000  EDGE BUSHING IYE T 0.1
43 #01 M8508-110-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASH. FUUE VRV B3 (1)
44 #02 MH8506-110-BAD  TRANSFORMER B ASH. FEUETURSYL B3 (1
45 #01 MOB25-110-400  TRANSFORMER A FUUNCURIVI A (1)
46 #02 HO625-110-BO0  TRANSFORMER B FEUTULSVR B (1)
47 ¥9628-110-000 CLIP FARVAT YRS (1)
48 KP~1A43PGC-12  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FIFRIRYY (1)
49 ¥9624-110~000  VWIRE PIN J4¥-£°Y (5)
50 M9624-110-000  WIRE PIN P4y {4)
51 HOB27-110-000  8-POLE PLUG I4RvI° 8P ')
52 H9619-110-000  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°V2-33k AR (8)
Note (JEFD) #0l..... For 200V 200YH
102,.... For 100V 100V

- 20 —




11. MC-50A: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
P S CERBIHR

5 ]
E} oot
O ‘ : —=-w? ey U . O Ay

JUKL S MB60I- oo~ L] TRAND P
Ay

!
|
68 @ ; 24/@ g

TABILLE OF REF. NO. & CODE
5., REF. NO, #

F&ef. Code ??ef. Code Ref.l Code Ref.  Code
No.i EF i No.. i Mol iR I'lo. AL 77 {
251 J8, 14 |36 C1,2,8,11,12,14~16,18,20,22,23 47 | (RA1,2 58 | R3 [
28] J4 Bl 48] 0 1591 R37
27 J1. 38 D8 490 01,2 "60 | ¥1,6.7,13 !
28| Ju 39 01,2 1501 V12 61 RI2

29| ZMR1 40 | U8 5] Y2 (62 | R33,34,30

30| TeGND,TLI |41 UT 521 Y1 "53] R29

31| €24 42| U7 ' '53 | WR1 64| R21

32| c21 43! Us Fsa | wro 65! R20

331 ci9 441 AR 155 | RA1,2 66 | R22~24,27,28
34| c3 45 1 AVRZ 561 R1,2 67 | DSW

35| C17 461 U4 57 R3 !

- 21 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART HG, DESCRIPTION [ S AHT.
1 H8601-060-AA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A PSC 270 A 3 1
2 H8503-080-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASH. B3YFT V- ¥-7Th 43 (1)
3 D6042-565-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-3Hh A7 (4)
4 H9620-110-000  RECEPTACLE 2RV Ve (1)
5 HO618-110-000  INTERHINAL Av2-314 {4)
6 H1004-120-0A0  RADIATOR B F-3907y B 73 (1)
T SL-4851481~SF  SCREW M2.5 L=14 FAT2RYT £AR H2.5 L=14 (1)
8 H6-0023100-00  DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) 241~ S2VB10 (1)
9 SL-4042081-SF  SCREV M4 1=20 FATEYT taz H4 L=20 (1)

10 HO636-110-000 DBIODE BRIDGE 2 4T- Ty (1)
11 H1002-110-000-4 KADIATOR F-24070 B (1)
12 BP-0430800-5C  WASHER EFETHTR apT s H4 (1)
13 HH-6040001-5C  NUT M4 BYAIYE H4X0.7 132 (1)
14 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EFETETR aFTivwh H2.5 (1)
15 HH-6650001-SC NUT M2.5 84u3YE 2.5 (1)
16 H8601-050-000  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD PSC ¥n%v (1)
17 M1001-110-000-A RADIATOR A -7 A (1)
18 H3011-110-000  PLUG IR 2 (2)
19 SL-4031081-3F  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT 242 M3 L=10 (2)
20 HH-3034000-SF  FLANGE HUT 73u* 39 H3 (8)
21 K3001-080-000  PLUG axhz A7 (1)
22 SL-4031481-5F  SCREW K3 L=14 TATIRY® Az U3 L=14 {(58)
23 EA-9500BG1-00  CABLE BAND PREUAT YT (2)
24 H8514-130-0A0  JUMPER WIRE ASH. Faka- YTYUAC -ty B3 (1)
25 H9645-110-000  2-POLE COHKECTOR Tyt 2p (2)
26 H9604-110-000  7-POLE PLUBG a¥he 7P (1)
27 H9601-110-000  8-PDLE CONNECTOR JEhe 8P (1)
28 HK-0038101-76  17-POLE CONNECTOR A% 17P 1)
29 H9613-110-000  ZHR (ERZ-C14DX330) ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) (1)
30 M8611-i10-000 TP CHECK PIN TPFIyHE" Y (2)
31 HCR-205R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 26V AvFTuy 100HF 25V 74 (1)
32 HC-0065010-10  CAPACITOR 1QOMF BOV aviTvE 100HF 50V F Vb4 (1)
33 HC-0042500-060  CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V 1&?“3# 3300MF 2BV 7 ui4 (1)
34 HC-0082022-80  CAPACITOR ¢.2ZMF 250V VITUY 0. 22MF (1)
35 HC-0055700-00  CAPACITOR O.1HF 12V vitve 0 IHF 12V 8C (1)
36 HC-0112010-T0  CAPACITOR O.O01MF 50V avETyy 0. 01HF 50V {12)
37 HG-0021400-00  BIODE (RD3OFB) °44-1" (KD30FB) (2)
38 BG-2672011-7P  DIGDE (V03C) & 41-1" {(V03C) (1)
39 HG-2674014-0P  DIODE (HOSGE) 2°44-+" (UO5E) (2)
40 MOG653-110-000  CPU M1514€C CPU M1b14C (1)
11 H9698-110~-000  IC M9698 rTY9E IC (HO698) (1)
42 HL-0000500-00  IC 7406 IC (SN7406H) (1
43 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SE7407H) (1)
44 #L-0040600-00  IC (UPCI4A305H) IC (BPC14305H) (1)
45 HL-0051800-00  IC TAT8LOI8AP IC (TAT8LO1BAP) (H
48 HL-0044600-00  IC (UPC1251C) IC (UPL1251C) (1)
47 HL-00468200-00  CR ARRAY IC {L00462) (2)
43 HT-0020300-00  TRANSISTOR 25A953 by a2 (23A953L) ¢}
49 HT-0017200-00  TRAKSISTOR (25D852) F3uyT 2% (28D852) (2)
50 HY-1001400-00 ELECTRIC VIRE, YELLOW Pyun® -ty (JPU-024) {1)
51 HY-0000500-0B  CAPACITOR NYYYAY AUFT U (1)
52 HY-0000600-04  QUARTZ CRYSTAL AN VRS ) (1)
h3 F9603-603-000  VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM FYa-4 10K4-4 1728 (1)
54 HR-0141020-40  VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHH 1/2V F43-% 200K 1/2W nvas4 (1
55 HR-0139047-20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHH 1/8Y F43-744 4.7% 1/8¥ (2)
56 HR-0091051-00  RESISTGR 51 OHM H¥ F41-% 514-4 SH¥ (2)
57 HR-0042022-10  RESISTOR 220 QHK 2V F41-% 2204-4 20 $0°% (1)
58 HR-0039010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHM F41-% 1K 1¥ (1
59 HR-0042020-20  RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2¥ F41-% 2K 20 3uyTery (1)
60 HR-0017010-PG  RESISTGR 10HM 1/4¥ F40-% 13-4 1/4W ey {4)
61 HR-0017020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM F41-% 2K 174 ey (1)
§2 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K 8N F41-% 4.7K 1/4¥ k) {3)
63 HR-0017068-20  RESISTOR 6.8K OHY F42-% 6.8K 1/4¥ 1)
64 HR-0017039-40  RESISTOR 300 OHM 1/4¥ T42-% 3904-4 1/4¥ (1)
65 HR-0017612-40 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 120K F42-% 120K 1/4W 2w (1)
66 HR-0017047-30  RESISTOR 47K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 47K 1/4¥ {(5)
67 HA-0010800-20  DIP SWITCH FUA4Y7° 2495 (1)
63 K1013-110-000  CORD BUSKH A 2-FT779Y2 A 1

69 SL-4041081-8F  SCREV M4 L=10 FATIRYT thz M4 L=10 4

70 SL-4041681-8F  SCREW M4 L=16 FATIRY® Az M4 L=18 2

- 929




CORD COMPONENTS
a2 — FEI%

12.

- 23 —



REF.HO. MOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN I S AMT,
1 161-80655 J9 COHNECTOR CORD ASH. J8a3r82-1 03 1
2 DB0O29-555-BOB  NYLOH RECEPTACLE 6P 8P F40VLLTC 444 (1)
3 DB042-555-B00  PIN TERMIHAL, FEMALE €Y 2-334 Az (2)
4 H9619-110-000  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE AV BES Y DY (2)
5 H¥-1001501-10  WIRE, BROWH L o= YRy ($9) (0.4)
6 HW-2002700-06 WIRE, RED 34-0.18 S ATV 2)) 0.8
7 161-80556 J10 COMNECTOR CORD ASH. J10239492-1" »3 1
8 D6028~555-R0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%y F40Y L7744 (In) (1
9 DB0O42-555-B00  PIHt TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-330 Az (1)

10 £E9829-601-000  MINI PV TERMINAL 3PV 4-3%4 (9)
11 HK-0125400-00 P IN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ESU2-334 (32) 1))
12 HH-0000500-00  RING CORE B yyrtay B (1
13 HY-~1001801-10  WIRE, BROWN ESSARFTVEY FY (0.9)
14 KY¥-1001802-20  YIRE, RED AT VEY P (0.8)
15 HW-1001803-30  YIRE, ORANGE AT VR 2T (0.8)
16 HW-1001804-40  WIRE, YELLOY LR VEY % (0.8)
17 HU~1001805-50  WIRE, GREEHN ES 24T UEY 34T (1.2)
18 HW-1001808-80  WIRE, BLHE ETo4AFIVEY P (0.8)
19 HY-1001807-70  WIRE, PURPLE ESo4AF Uy L5 e (0.8)
20 H¥-1001809-90  ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE Eoo-b FOuEy 0.8)
21 161-80853 J8 CONNECTOR CORD ASH. J8a3hea-17 93 1

22 DB128-555-B0B  POLE SOCKET WHITE vk 9P (¥n) 4z (v
23 DBO42-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY R-3F4 Az (4)
24 M9619~110-000  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOue-34h %2 (2)
25 H¥-2006300-00  VINYL WIRE, YELLOW EUn-AS T VEY 34-0.18 % (0.8)
26 HW-0000303~30 WIRE, ORANGE 34-0.18 ErooRF Uty 34%0.18 %54 (0.7)
27 GBR-01233000  BRANCH COHMECTOR Yy 2398 (2)
28 161-82859 SAFETY SWITCH ASH. PUET USSR i

29 MAT-80120T00  MICROSWITCH YRS (1)
30 HY-0005900-20  CARTYRE CORD Y7 24210 (1.3)
31 DB214-555-C00  9-POLE PLHG COVER, WHITE 9P 7°557INT- A (1)
32 D6043-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, HALE vy 2-39h A2 (2)
33 N6O28-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 8P $4nv7°359° yn (1)
34 E8760-452-H00  TUBE 23737 0.3)
35 161-82958 EMERGENCY STOP LAMP ASM. LY ARF4YIVIC Y3 1

36 HG-0022700-00 DIGDE (SDR-505A-RD) 2545+~ (SDB-505-AD) N
37 HR-0035015-20  RESISTOR 1.5 KILO GHM 1/2Y F41-% 1.5 1/24 o9ke) (1)
38 HU-0005000-20  CABTYRE CORD 970 94%2-0° n
39 BB0O43-555-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY R-374 42 (2)
40 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3$2-7° 0.1)
41 £8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015¥ A3F2-7° ©. 1
42 EA~9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYAT YRS (1)
43 161-83154 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. FEUETV-phY 1

44 HP-1A32PLC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PYFRIRVY (AT R) (3)
45 E9649-302-000  POWER INPUT CORD 3C 7 R4Y-F 39y (0.9)
48 HP-1B43PEC-i3  SOLDERLESS TERMIHAL TIFIRYY YI 4 (3)
47 161-83253 SOLENOID VALVE GROUND WIRE FUUYTATYI-2bY 4

48 E0561-351-000  CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW ¥-aky (0.3)
49 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROUND ¥IRE TERMIHAL VLR VEDS] (1)
50 E9820-302-000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PUFYS VY (1}
51 161-83550 POVWER SOURCE SW. GROUND WIRE FUR T URAYFT - ALY ]

59 EO561-351~-000  CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW ?-2bY (0.2)
53 HP-1AB4PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FIFYIRYY (1)
54 EQ820-302-000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TYEYY 4VY (1)
55 161-83352 CLOTH PLATE GROUND WIRE 232 4YFUF ~ ALY 1

56 HP-1ADAPEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FIFVIRVY @
57 FO561-351-000  CROUMDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW P-2ty (0.4)
58 161-83451 WING SCREY GROUND WIRE $A9FY 7 -2 1

59 E9820-302-000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FUEYS 2UY (2)
60 E9561-351-000  CROUMDING CORD, GREEN YRLLOW - P-2bY (0.3)
51 161-83650 FRAME GROURD WIRE SV D] 1

62 FO561-351-000  CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW 728y 0.7
63 HP-1A54PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL POFYHRYY (2)
84 161-83758 CONTROL BOX GROWND WIRE FUUUIRT 9T~ ARy 1

65 EO561-351-000  CROUNDING CORD, GREEM YELLOW 72ty (0.5)
86 HP-1AG4PEC~12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL T RV (2)

—_— 2 -




13. CORD COMPONENTS (FOR ASN-1000E)
a— FEIR (ASN-1000EFH)

r
|
|
|
|
|
I
J
J
|
I
|
L
REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN VI S AMT.
1 181-95455 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASHM. AP RO ALY FF-F420- 1T H3 1
2 H¥-0005900-20  CABTYRE CORD 7 24v2-4 (n
3 HX-0174200-40  4-POLE-RECEPTACLE 2399 APHLTC M (1)
4 DB008-555-D00  4POLE PLEG COVER, WHITE 4P 7°5Y AN~ un (1)
5 DB042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-31h AR (4)
B D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MWALE LY 2-37% 12 2)
7 161-95257 SOLENGID VALVE RELAY CORD ASM. FEUYTACYFR-F L2030 0) 1
8 HY-2002700-00 WIRE, RED 34-0.18 ETR-AFURY (Ph) (0.3)
9 HW-2002200-00  WIRE BLACK e o-RFrvky 34-0.18 (hm) (0.3)
10 HK~0174200-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE 2398 2PYLI° 4L (2)
11 HAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 795 AT - 2)
12 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-33% AR (4)
13 HK-0033300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE O ue-330 32 (2)
14 161-95653 P8 COMNECTOR ASH. P8aghe~ b3 1
15 161-95455 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASM. A° B> R4 F2-F429- 1 h3 (1)
16 161-95257 SOLEHOID VALVE RELAY CORD ASH. A RN L SEE [§))
17 DB215-556-C00  9-POLE PLUG P 4y 7°34° (D)
18 D6214-555~C00  9~POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE gP 7o HR- N (1)
19 HAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 4y 7o {1)
20 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°3HTINT- (1)

MAT-81126T00

— 25 —




14. TO036: SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
YA By &R

1 HAT-036000A90 AIR-TYPE SIDE CUTTER ASH. IP-U59A TR B3 1

2 HAT~03601000 KNIFE BASE AReT A4 (H
3 HAT-036020060 KNIFE REST LID FART AT (1)
4 S$S-2060320-3P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.2 AB339T 3/32-56 L=3.2 (2)
5 HAT-03603000 KNIFE REST BLACKET ARETAR Y34 (1)
6 S5-4120915-5P  SCREY FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 [§))
7 HAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE AR A48 (1)
b $5-4150715-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 TTRIT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
g $S5-8111210-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B3RYT 11/84-40 L=12 (n
10 S8-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 =7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (h)
11 HAT-G3605000 FIXING KHIFE 274X (1)
12 HAT-03608000 WORK KNIFE LD ¥ (H
13 HAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT A2 (1)
14 HAT-03608000 DRIVE PINH PRIty (D
15 HAT-036080A0 OIL SUPPLY NOLDER ASH. AAR29ad¥r b3 (1)
186 HAT-03610000 0IL SUPPLY PIPE BLACKET EFCEVREVASSVEVN (2)
17 HAT-03611000 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER RIATAGXHRT - (1)
18 HAT-02106000 SPRING FU-AAEINT R (1)
19 HAT-02111000 SPRING FUAZDTARTATR (1)
20 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER 2L - {1)
21 #01  MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK ARGyt (2)
22 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 ETo-h A% 47° ' 0.14)
23 S5-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 WAF73YT 3/32-56 L=4.5 (n
24 $S-8000520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E7%Y" 9/84-40 L=5 (1)
25 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L53y" 1/8-44 =4 (2)
26 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E73y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
27 SS-7110840-8F  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
28 $5-7080520-SF  SCREV 1/8-44 1.=4.9 TAEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (2)
29 S5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TREITYT 3/32-56 L=3 (D
30 WP-0250516-S0  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 33 2,5X6%0.5 (1)
31 HAT-02308040 G1l. RESERVOIR ASH. 77799% 93 1

Note (¥EEE) #01

— 9% —

One of those parts is accessory part.

MAD S BIEL, HEMTT,



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ASN-1000A

ASN-1000AF AIER G

3 2




REF.HRG. NHOTE PART RO, BPESCRIPTION [ v s 4 AMT.
1 161-92168 CLOTH CONTROL CYLINDER BASE AEAETR G LRt~ TS i
2 SS-8110750-SP SCREYW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARDT 11/64~40 L=6.5 2
3 H5-6110310-SP HIT 11/64-40 w9 11/64-40 1
4 SH-1042001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 ¥R 2
5 161-81801 STOFPER BASE ARYAT - FTRTY 1
6 SS-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 hEIFYT 11/64-40 L=24 2
7 KAH-10016004 CLOTH GUIDE KHOB 2P AR U3 2
Y 161-942071 ADJUSTING KHOB 2ITY F998Y Y33 2
9 1861-92403 RECEIVE PLATE AER-2 F3%LY Gr4% 1

10 SH-4030501-30  SEREW M3 L=h AT aRY" M3X0.5 L=h 2
11 SH-4030801-5K SCREY H3X0.5 L=8 FAT YT H3X0.5 L= 8 s
12 161-92304 STOPPER PLATE APYAT = 24° - 1
13 HU-7040082-SB  HUT M4 Yk W4 2
14 161-63708 CLOTH COHTROL BASE 20 84578 PR i
15 WF-0450826-8C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L33 H % 4.5%10%0.8 1
16 161-94151 CLOTH COKXTROL PLATE ASH. 2 L43TIATY B3 1
17 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 E55° 572 4.5¥10%0.8 1
18 SS-9110480-CP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 oypET R 11/64-40 L=4 1
19 161-94300 SPRING 24578 PONFINT 1
20 YP-0450826~-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L9 h 2 4.5X10%0.8 2
21 161-93908 ADJUSTING PLATE 2 L43TF PR FI9EYATY 1
22 HS-G060310-5P HUT 3/32-56 pyE e 3/32-56 1
23 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-58 L= 3.5 k3%y" 3/32-58 1.=3.5 1
24 161~911587 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HL B3 1
25 161-90407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THE EWY” {1)
26 SS-8090650~SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=8 E52Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
27 B1530-804-000 STOPPER THL AMYN° - (1)
28 S5~3060710-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=6.8 2A2Y" 3/32-56 L=6.8 {2)
25 161-93500 PRESSER BAR GUIDE A RIFEL FU¥4 A (1)
36 161-911038 PRESSER FOOT THI {H
31 B1509-804-C00 STTITCH TOHGUE AF2AT)AET (1)
32 B1508-304-00B  SPRING THI PUYTAT R {1)
33 SS-T0805620-5P SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9 IAEGEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (0
34 #01 161-91165 PRESSER FDOT ASH. 3L h3 1
35 161-93307 CLOTH GUIDE & 2) Tuid A 1
36 161-91652 AIR PIPE ASM. LTINS b3 1
37 BT-06800401-EB TUBE $1-7% 0.5
33 161-93609 CLOTH GUIDE PRESSER PLATE 2 ETIRT R 1
39 S5-70691110-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=10.5 IR 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
40 161-92007 KHOB AT A¥D Y23 i
41 161-91900 LIGHT EMITTING SENSOR BASE A M9 BUE- FRRTSL A 1
42 S8-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $523° 11/64~40 L=5.5 1
43 161-91702 SENSOR PRESSER PLATE U~ AHI 1
44 SH-1036801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 $32%3° H3X0.5 L=8 2
Note (¥Fd8) 1#B1.....For export BHA

— 28 —



NUMERICAL TNDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Bef.| Part No, Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Hef.
& & B No. w B H No. 2 & B No. & & E No.
BP-4000000-00 26 22 F1612-003-000 14 56 HF-0007115-00 1§ 89 HR-0017051-20 18 63
BT-0400251-88 2 23 F1018-003-000 10 14 -0007115-00 20 20 IR-0017051-30 18 56
BT-0600401-88 28 37 HG-0021400-00 22 37 HE-0017056-20 18 &3
BT-0800501-EB 16 33 GAS-11153000 10 HG-0022700-00 24 36 NR-0017068-00 18 58
BT-0800501-KF 10 34 GAT-21026000 % B4 Mi-0023100-00 22 8 HE-0017068-106 18 62
BI508-804-00B 4 18 GiBR-01233000 24 27 HG-2hB3501-08 18 31 HR-0OT7068-20 22 63
B1508-804-008 28 32 GES-12107000 4 23 HG-2672611-70 18 30 HR-COIT082-20 18 61
B160U-804-C00 4 17 GES-12107000 4 35 16-2672011-77 22 38 HR-0026013-20 18 Tt
816509-804-C00 28 231 GHC-08014000 10 9 HG-2674014-0P 22 39 R-0035012-10 18 BB
B1530-804-000 4 13 GHC-08015C00 10 10 NK-0038100-40 1§ 10 {R-0035016-20 24 37
B1630-804-000 28 27 GHE-08016000 10 11 HK-00:8100-80 18 7 HR-0035022-10 18 87
B2739-761-000 4 B2 GHC-08018000 10 18 HE-0038101-70 22 28 HR-0039010-20 22 58
B3538-112-000 2 51 GHC-08019000 10 15 RK-0039300-00 25 13 IR-0039081-60 18 69
B3538-112-000 6 38 GHL-08024000 10 13 HE-0GT1704-00 18 3 HR-0042020-20 22 59
B4115-704-000 4 GO GHC-08024000 10 28 HE-0124000-60 18 6 R-0042022-10 22 57
B6101-500-0R0 16 14 GHC-08025000 10 20 HK-0125300-00 2 13 HR~0042091-00 18 70
B8133-019-000 14 42 GHE-0R026000 10 17 HK-0125400-00 18 79 HR-0091051-00 22 56
B&214-125-000 8 23 GHC-08027000 10 16 HK-0125400-G0 24 1t HR-01320156~30 18 73
BA2RO-555-0A0 14 14 GHC-DR028000 10 19 HK-0126000-90 2 60 IiR-0132047-20 15 74
GHE-080200A0 10 1 HK-0174200-20 25 1o | HR-0139047-20 22 55
D2120-555-C00 20 37 GHC-08029600 w2 HK-0174200-40 26 3 HR-0141020-40 Z2 54
P6OOS-5E5-D00 25 4 GHC-06030000 103 HE-0264000-30 18 @ NR-0266033-20 18 35
DBOZ8-BR5-BOA 24 33 GHE-08031000 105 IL-0000R00-00 22 42 IT-00156060-00 18 29
bB028-BE5-BOE 24 8§ GHC-08032000 10 6 HL-Q000860-00 22 4% - HT-0017200-00 22 49
DEO2G-555-ROR 24 2 GHE-08033000 10 4 HEL-0012200-G0 18 23 HT-0020300-00 22 48
hBe042-555-B00 22 3 GHC-08G34000 10 7 HL-0012700-00 18 24 HT-0022200-00 18 28
DBO42-555-BO0 24 3 GHE-08035000 10 g HL-0012800-00 13 22 HT-0027800-00 18 20
DB042-555-B00 24 g GHC-08038040 10 22 HL-0021300-00 18 13 H¥-0000363-30 24 26
DGO4z-555-B00 24 23 GHC-08036000 10 23 HL-0029100-00 18 16 1¥-0005000-20 24 30
DB042-555-B00 25 5 GHE-08037000 W 24 BL-0040600-00 22 44 H4-0005900-20 24 38
DBOAZ-BEE-BOO 25 12 GHE-08038000 027 HL-0044200-00 18 18 HY-0005900-20 25 2
pB043-5655-500 20 14 HHC- 08032000 10 28 HL-0044806-00 22 48 AU-1001400-00 22 5O
DG043-555-B00 24 32 GHC-08041000 10 25 HL-0044700-00 18 72 H¥-1001601-10 24 5
BBO43-555-800 24 39 GPE-12005000 12 20 BL-0045206-00 18 21 H¥-1001801-10 24 13
DAOA3-RE5-BOO 25 6 GPK-12006000 1210 HL-0046206-06 22 47 AY-1001802-20 24 14
p6128-RE6-ROB 24 22 GPK-12020000 12 14 HL-0051500-00 18 15 KY-1001803-30 24 15
DE214-565-C00 24 31 GPE-12027000 12 18 KL-0051800-00 22 45 | HU-1001804-40 24 16
PB214-555-C00 25 18 GPK-14009000 12 11 HL-0056600-00 18 17 HW-1001805-50 24 17
D6215-655-C00 25 17 GPK-14010000 12 13 #L-0056700-00 18 12 HU-1001806-60 24 18
D7130-555-BG0 6 44 GPK-14013000 1212 HL-0058100-00 15 14 BH-1001807-70 24 19
DE1I3-555-BO0 6 21 (iPK-14614000 12 32 HL-00546006-00 18 11 HW-1001809-00 24 20
DEYI5-555-B00 & 22 GPK-T4015000. 12 34 HI,-0082800-00 18 27 N¥-1004200-00 18 37
GPE-21000CAR 12 1 L-00637006-00 18 26 HY-2001200-00 183 80
EA-9500B01-00 4 32 GPK-21001000 12 4 HL-0085300-00 18 34 HY-2001300-00 18 8l
EA-9500R01-00 4 44 GPK-21003000 125 HL-0093600-07 18 25 Hy-2001400-00 18 2
EA-9500B01-060 20 41 GPK-21004000 126 Hi-0093700-00 18 19 Mi-2061500-00 18 83
EA-9500B01-00 22 27 GPK-2100504A0 12 2 HIE-0000500~00 2 12 HE-2001600-00 18 B4
EA-9500B01-60 24 42 GPK-216060A0 i2 3 -0000500-00 24 12 l¥-2001700-00 18 85
EA-9500B02-00 10 3B GPK-210080AA 1215 HP-0012200-00 18 38 HY-2001800-00 18 86
EA-Q506B02-00 12 24 GPK-210000AA 129 HP-1A32PLC-12 24 44 HY-2002100-00 18 94
EA-D500B02-00 16 19 GPE~2101004A 12 7 HP-1p43PGE-12 20 @ HY-2002200-00 256 O
E&TH0-452-H00 24 4] GPE-2106110AA 128 HP-1A43PGC-12 20 4B HE-20602700-00 24 -8
RA760- 452-F00 2 9 GHB1U-150-000 8 Bl HE-1A43PGC-12 24 49 HY-2002706-00 25 8
FBTHO-452-F00 24 40 15035-120~-000 14 4] HP-1AB4PEC-12 24 53 HY-2002000-60 18 93
E8760-452-H00 24 34 G5458-116-000 8§ 79 HP-1ABAPEC-12 24 5B HY-2008300-00 24 25
EO561-261-000 24 48 HP-1AB4PEC-12 24 B3 IY-6L12822~28 2 1
EY561-351-000 24 52 IA-0010800-20 22 67 HP-1AB4PEC-¥2 24 68 HX-0001300-00 4 45
[G561-351-000 24 57 HA-0013500-00 2 10 HP-1R43PEC-12 24 48 IX-0000800-00 20 19
CFOSB1-351-006 24 60 HCR-205R1013 22 39 HR-0017010-P0 22 60 HX-0011400-04 16 24
£O561-351-000 24 62 HC-0002906-00 18 41 HR-0017010-10 18 65 HX-0017800-00 18 . 2
BOGGT-351-006 24 85 HEC-0013600-00 18 44 HR-00170310-20 1§ 51 HY-0000500-04 22 R2
EO862-701-000 18 41 HC-0042500-00 22 33 HR-0017010-30 18 K9 HY-0000500-08 22 51
E0G03-603-000 18 36 IC-0053800-00 20 33 HR-00170106-40 18 60 HY-0002800-00 18 32

£9603-603-000 22 53 HC-0055700-00 22 35 HR-0017012-30 18 &7

FOB10-601-000 18 90 lC-0065010-10 22 32 HR-0017012-40¢ 22 65 HAR-1001800A 28 7
Ee629-601-000 18 77 HC-0068122-30 18 33 HE-0017015-20 18 64 MAT-15040000 25 19
EOG20-601-000 24 10 HEC-0081110-20 18 45 HR-0017020-20 18 B4 HAT-01266000 6 35
BOG32-252-F00 18 & HC-0082022-S0 22 34 HE-0017020-20 22 61 HAT-01612000 2 48
EOB34-252-000 18 76 HC-0086010-50 18 39 HE-0017022-20 18 &5 HAT-01613000 2 48
£9649-302-000 20 11 HC-0112016-T0 22 36 HR-0017033-10 18- 66 HAT-01614000 2 47
LUBAY-302-000 24 45 HC-0115010-20 18 47 HE-0017033-20 18 52 | MAT-01615000 2 At
H0B20-302-000 24 50 HC-0182010-10 18 48 HR-0017033-30 18 49 MAT-016410A0 2 BA
RO820-302-000 24 54 HC-0184010-00 18 48 HR-0017030-40 22 G4 MAT-016460A0 257
£0820-302-000 24 59 HC-0189010-P¢ 18 43 HR-0017047-20 18 %0 HAT-01847000 2 59
£O862-201-000 18 U2 HC-0298047-P0 18 42 HR-0017047-20 .22 B2 MAT-01661040 242
HC-0299010-P¢ 18 40 HR-0017047-30 22 68 HAT-02106000 26 18

- 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.|] Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref,
& No. s 8 E No. & R No . & 8 E No .,
HAT-02111000 26 19 | H8503-110-040 20 19 PI-0465290-01 14 04 SH-4031601-3K & 60
HAT-023080A0 26 31 HEGO4-110-0A0 20 3 PI-3010651-03 & 78 SH-4032001-30 12 35
HAT-02502000 26 20 | MBHOB-110-AA0 20 43 PJ-3010652-02 106 32 SH-4032501-SH 12 30
HAT-02503000 26 21 HEG06-110-BAOD 20 44 PI-3010851-02 10 12 SH-4040601-SK 8 3
HAT-036000A0 28 1 ] M8500-140-0A0 18 88 | PJ-3040651-01 4 27 SH-4040801-5K 12 46
HAT-03601000 20 2 1 UBBI4-130-0A0 22 24 Pl-3040651-01 4 39 SH-4062001-SC 14 57
HAT-03602000 26 3 ] M8524-110-AA0-4 14 20 PJ-3040852-02 10 31 SH-4062501-8¢€ I ¥
HAT-03603000 26 5 | HBBOL-OR0-AAD 22 ] PI-3080800-02 14 83 SH-6041202-TP 8 8
HAT-03604000 26 7 | M8601-050-000 22 16 | PV-0351070-A0 4 21 SH-9041050-SC 14 38
HAT-03605000 26 1 HA601-110-0006 22 27 PU-0351070-00 4 22 SK-9060813-SE 6 45
MAT-03606000 260 12 1 HOB04-110-006 22 25 PY-0351080-40 4 33 SH-9060813-3E 6 47
MAT-03607000 26 13 HEBE1-1106-000 22 30 PY-0351080-00 4 34 SH-9081203-SE 6 25
KAT-03608000 26 14 HO613-110-000 22 20 PV-1205010-00 4 26 SH-9062003-3C 14 32
HAT-03609040 26 15 § HOBIG-110-000 18 95 PV¥-1205010-00 4 3B SH~Q063003-SC & 52
MAT-03610000 26 1B H9618-110-000 22 5 PY~1305060-00 4 25 SH-9081423-SE 6 483
BAT-083611000 26 17 HOB19-110-000 20 52 PV-1305080-00 4 37 SH-9082023-SE B8 18
BAT-801101.00 14 61 H9B19-110-000 24 4 PY-1506070-00 4 24 SH-9082023-SE 6 26
KAT-80120T00 24 26 | HOB19-110-0060 24 24 PV-1505070-00 4 38 SH-8083653-5H § 48
BAT-80159T00 2 8 H9B820-1106-000 22 4 PV-1552030-00 10 30 SH-0088013-3E 6 17
HAT-801549700 16 20 | HO624-110-000 20 8 SK-9101603-5C 12 41
HAT-81110700 20 12 | H8624-110-0060 20 21 RE-0400000-X0 20 27 SS-1110640-TP 28 42
HAT-81126T00 25 11 HOBZ4-110-000 20 34 R4100-H5E-DOA 4 5 85-1110840-5¢ 2 38
HAT-811267T00 25 20 | MHG624-110-000 20 49 R4100-HEF-DOA 4 6 $5-2060320-SP 26 4
HAT-81133700 6 41 HOG24-110-000 20 5O RAIOO-HAG-DOA 4 7 $8-20060510-SP 26 23
MAT-81134T00 6 49 HOB25-110-400 20 4B 55-2000640-Te 2 1
HAT-R11367T00 6 46 HOG25-110-B00 20 46 SP-0B00271-8P 14 23 $3-3060710-5P 414
BAT-31163T00 8 65 HGE27-110-000 20 51 5B-0700301-S0 2 18 $$-3060710-SP 28 48
HAZ 02508000 1219 HOB28-110-000 20 47 SD-0000702-TP 8 7 $5-4060310-8P 4 73
MSL-11220407 14 g9 HOB30-110-000 20 39 SK-1312501-S¢ 3 20 85-4090815-8P 2 45
HSL.- 2H000407 14 8 HOG33-110-000 20 17 SK-1312501-5€ 8§ 70 $5-4090815-3P 4 4
HSL -2 1000468 14 7 1 H9B36-110-000 22 10 SK-3412000-5C 4 2 $S-4110715-SP 26 10
HEF-VHG03000 14 13 HOB43-110-000 20 13 SK-3412000-5C 4 40 88-4120915-SP 26 B
HTJ-VHD03100 141 HO644-110-000 20 18 SK-3412000-5C 8§ 23 $S-4150715-8P 26 3
KTJ-VH003200 14 52 HOB45-110-000 22 25 SK-3412000-SC & 62 SS-BOG04T0-TP 26 26
HTJ-VHOG3300 14 51 H8647-110-000 18 78 SK-3412000-5¢ & 73 55-6060410-TF 28 23
HTJ-VH003300 14 54 MOB40-110-000 20 42 SK-3412000-8C 16 35 $SS-6080410-8P 26 25
HTJ-¥4003400 14 A3 HOB53-110-000 22 40 SK-3412000-8C 16 32 $5-6090420-5p 2 3
KTK-PO0OB0O00 14 12 KOBHA-110-000 20 26 SK-3482500-SC 4 48 55-6080420-5P 2 b2
HTK-POO70000 b4 10 HOBO8-110-000 22 41 5K-3482500-5C 8 37 35-6090520-5p 26 24
HTL-2HO004AR 14 4 SK~3482600-5C & 71 $5-8090630-5pP 8 31
HTL- 2HOO0AAL 14 3 HH-3034000-SF 22 20 SK-3482500-SC 18 3 S5-6090050-5P 4 12
HTL-2L0004AH 14 5 NY-6030001-3C 12 33 SK-3514000-SC 6 52 S$5-60006850-3F 28 26
HTL-2LO00AAZ 14 6 HM-8030003-8C 12 45 $L-4030881-5C 12 3% 35-6110480-3p 8 6
H11.-21.000407, 4 2 HH-B040001-8C 12 21 $L-4030681-SF 20 35 $5-6111040-5P 4 89
HT1,~ 22000408 14 } HH-6040001-SC 12 29 SL-4031081-5F 18 4 5§-6111740-SP 14 17
HTS-PODRSOBO 14 48 HH-B040001-3¢ 22 13 51.-4031081-SF 18 5 $5-6111210-8P 26 9
NTS-POOGOOBO 14 50 NN-BO40002-SC 12 22 S1.-4031081-SF 22 14 S§-6111610-5P 14 18
HTS~POICOORO t4 47 HH-BOBOOOL-SC 14 60 5L-4031481-8F 22 22 $5-6121010-5p 2 53
HTS-PO1050B0 1M 19 WH-BOGOOOT-SE 6 34 SL-4031881-5C 12 38 $5-7080310-8P 26 29
H1001-110-000-4 22 17 KH-B0B0001-SE 14 36 51.-40318%1-SC 12 37 $5-7060510-5p 262
H1002-110-000-4 22 11 NH-BO60O03-SC 6 43 51.-4040691-8C 12 25 S5-7060810-SP 232
H1802-146-000 16 4 NH-B0B0BOO-SH & 49 SL-4040891-5C 12 23 $5-7080520-5p 419
H1004-120-040 22 G NE-BOB0OT21-3E 6 24 SL-4041081-SF 20 22 S5-7080520-SP 26 8
HI013-110-000 12 17 NH-6080721-SE 6 50 SL-4041081-8F 20 38 55-7080520-SP 28 33
H1013-110-000 22 68 NH-B0Y2519-SH 16 33 51.-4041081-SF 22 &9 $S-7090420-5P 2 55
H2004-110-000 12 16 NH-6850001-5C 22 15 SL-4041681-SF 22 70 $$-7090710-SP 4 58
H3001-080-000 22 21 |. HM-70400G62-SB 2 25 $L~4042081-SF 22 9 $$-7090850-5P 2 7
H3001-110-060 20 3 HE-7040062-SB 28 13 SL-4042001-SC 14 2 S5-7091110-5P 28 30
H3002-050-000 20 15 HS-50BO310-SP 28 22 SL-4051681-SF 20 6 $3-7110510-8P 2 5
M2002-110-000 20 5 HS-6000310-SF 2 34 SL-4051681-SF 20 16 $3-7110720-5P 4 50
M3003-110-000 20 25 HS-5090310-SP 4 2 SL~4061681~SF 20 4 35-7110840-5P 2 M
H3N04-110-000 20 23 HS-5110310-SP 2 21 SL.-4851481-SF 22 7 $$-7110840-8p 4 83
K3005-110-000 20 36 HS-6110310-§p 28 3 §M-1030501-SC 12 31 SS-T110840-SP 26 27
H3006-110-000 20 24 HS-5240630-5P & 42 SH-1030801-SC 2 38 $S-7112420-5P 28 G
H3011-110-000 22 18 , SH-1030801-SC 28 44 38-7120710-8P 2 50
H3014-110-040 20 29 PA~1001002-00 2 2 SH-1031201-8C 12 44 33-7151120-8P 4 61
MB414-120-AAP 14 43 PA-1503004-00 14 37 SH-1042001-8C 2 16 55-8110410-TP 14 28
HB414-121-MP 14 44 PA-1503005-40 14 30 SH-1042001-5C 28 4 58-8110750-SP 2 22
M8414-122-AAP 14 45 FC-0105110-00 4 31 SH-4030401-SC 6 39 $5-8110750-5P 28 2
HEA14-123-AAP 14 46 PE-0105110-00 4 43 SH-4030501-SN 28 10 38-8111010-TP 14 25
HBG01-050-A40 20 1 pr-0552100-00 14 55 SH-4030801-SH 240 55-9000813-1P 4 b8
MBRO1-060-BAO 20 2 FJ-0320525-03 2 24 SH-4030801-SH 12 40 55-9110480-CP 28 18
KE502-080-AA0-4 20 30 PJ-0320525-03 4 29 SH-1030801-5H 28 1t $5-9111010~-5P 4 54
HE502-080-BAO-4 20 31 PI-0320525-03 4 4t SH-4031201-58 & 17 35-9111610-3P 4 T8
B8502-110-040-4 20 7 PJ-0320640-01 4 30 SH-4031201-SH 2 43 $8-9151440-CP 8 5%
H8K03-080-000 22 2 PE-0320540-01 4 A2 SH-4031601-SF 20 40 ST-4030851-S8 16 30

- 30 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 8l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part Np. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 B No. a B H No. o & A No . & 8 [ No .
ST-1031051-SH 16 28 118-50807 &40 161-89854 6 5t 180-77909 6 3
118-50906 8 47 161-90001 14 35 180-78006 G 9
TA-12B0406-R0 20 28 110-84509 4 &7 161-00100 14 351 180-78204 6 7
161-03400 4 3 161-90209 4 1 180-78303 5 12
WP-0250516-80 26 30 161-04101 4 4 161-90308 4 1b
UpP-0280500-SC 22 14 161-05058 14 16 161-90407 4 11 200-21259 M 15
WP-0320501~5C 8 59 161-05157 14 19 161-00407 28 25
Wp-0320501-8C 12 36 161-06306 4 22 161-90605 & 15
¥P-0320501-SC 16 29 161-06408 23 161-90704 8 18
WP-0330500~HB 6 36 161-08607 2 30 161-90803 8§ W7
YP-0330500-0F 2 39 181-08706 2 27 161-90902 8 18
YP-0330501-5B 6 40 161-10801 14 29 161-91009 3 14
WP-0370316~5D 4 3 161-11106 14 27 161-91108 4 18
WP-0370316-SD 4 67 1681-11403 8 77 161-91108 28 30
¥P-0370316-3D 8 38 161-80077 18 1 161-91157 28 24
W¥P-0371016-3D 2 2 161-80119 16 10 161-91165 28 34
WP-0371016-SD 2 35 1681-80218 16 11 161-91256 4 47
YP-0430800-5C 22 12 161-80317 Hi 8 161-91406 & 20
YP-0450801-8D 14 23 161-80416 16 7 161-91652 28 38
¥P-0450826-3C 220 161-80558 24 7 161-91702 28 43
WP-0450826-SC 12 28 161-80655 24 1 151-41801 28 5
Wp-0450826-8C 14 40 161-30754 18 75 161-91800 26 41
WP-0450826-3C 28 16 161-80853 24 21 161-92007 28 40
WP-0450826-5C 28 17 161-80952 18 87 161-92106 28 1
WP-0450826-58C 28 20 161-8235H4 2 b6 161-92304 28 1?
WP-0621016-5D 8 07 161-82580 16 4 161-92403 28 9
YP-0641601-8C 8 13 161-8266% 16 5 161-493005 § 32
¥P-0641601-5C 14 §8 161-82768 16 6 161-93005 & T
WP-0651646-5C & 1 161-828H¢ 24 28 161-33104 § 33
WP ~0851648-5C & 54 16182958 2 8 161-93203 g 34
WP-0651646-5C 14 34 161-82458 24 15 161-93203 & 76
WP-06T1016-5E 6 27 161-83014 6 25 161-83302 8 35
WpP-0850002-8C 8 50 161-83154 24 43 161-93302 8 15
WP-08716G62-SE 6 28 161-53253 24 47 161-93500 28 29
Wp-1052001-SC 12 42 161-833h2 24 b5 161-93609 28 38
WpP-1102016-sC 8 43 161-83451 24 H& 161-93708 28 14
¥S-0310702-KB 16 31 161-835650 24 bl 181-93807 28 35
WS-0410002-KH 8 4 161-83659 24 61 161 -93968 28 21
¥S-0410002-K0N 12 27 161-837458 24 G4 161-84151 28 18
WS-0410002-KH 14 3% 161-83956 14 21 161-94201 28 8
WS-0451040-KP 14 24 161-84004 6 27 161-84300 28 19
WS-6510002-KH 2 &b 161-84152 16 Lb 161-86013 16 26
US-0610002-KN 8 53 161-84251 1% 16 161-65257 25 7
WS-0810002-KN 14 59 161-84350 16 17 161-85257 25 18
W¥S-0621210-KR 14 33 -1 161-84459 16 id 161-85455 25 1
WS-06H1H10-KP 4 5B 161-846565 6 12 161-G5455 26 15
WS-0861410~KR 6 ¢ 161-84764 16 13 161-85653 25 4
Y5-0861410-KR 6 20 161-84855 16 22 162-45708 & 14
US-1020002-KN 12 43 161-84954 16 23 162-47405 8 63
161-85050 2 14 162-48502 14 62
111-h8706 6 32 161-85100 2 17 162-50003 & 51
111-58805 620 161-85209 2 28 162-50102 2 1
111-58904 6 3t 161~85308 2 29 162-50201 2 4
$11-59001 6 19 161-85407 P it 162-50300 14 21
115-65504 4 T4 16185704 2 54 162-51803 6 G
115-65603 § 15 161-85803 2 49 162-518690 6 1
115-65702 4 T2 161-86008 8 1 162-5200% 8§ 28
115-71403 & 44 161-86108 8 5 162-52058 8§ 24
115-71957 & 36 161-86207 8 2 162-52108 8§ o8
115-88000 470 161-86702 § 25 162-52157 § 66
113-04804 2 37 161-85702 & B9 162-52355 16 1
118-06304 4 49 181-86900 Y 162-52405 & 22
118-45302 4 B3 161-86%00 & 72 162-53551 10 21
118-45609 4 B8 161-87007 8 g 162-53650 10 29
118-45807 4T 161-87304 2 Bl 170-07105 6 10
118-46003 4 b 161-87452 4 10 170-07204 8 1
118-46102 4 bh 161-87460 4 20 170-07402 6 13
118-46201 4 53 161-87502 N 170-07907 8 5
118-46409 4 64 16187601 2 B4 170-08004 B 14
118-46607 4 Bl 161-87908 8 21 170-08004 6 23
118~ 46805 4 5§ 161-88005 8 46 170-08103 6 15
118-46904 4 48 161-88153 6 42 180-52605 6 2
118-47803 4 b2 161-88161 6 30 180-68452 & 30
11%$-49403 8 41 161-88161 § 33 180-68452 8 67
118-49601 & 45 161-89003 2 1 180-68601 & 16
118-50708 8 39 161-89607 g 58 180-77800 6 3

— 31 —







e B0 BECE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKIH KR &

HRLRD, HERE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDN—YUANIBRYRDEHFEULRETIHABOET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.

HION—VYURRE, 1892F 4 BREOHRLMTEAR - HBILLEOTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specitications as of April 1892,

Printed in Japan




